Agenda Item #3K-3

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: September 10, 2013 Consent [X] Regular []
Public Hearing [ ]

Department: Water Utilities Department

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 to the
Contract with Hinterland Group, Inc. (R2012-1421) for the Wastewater Lift Station
Rehabilitation project increasing the contract price by $75,879.02 and a 90 day time
extension.

Summary: On October 2, 2012, the Palm Beach County Board of County
Commissioners approved the Contract for the Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation
Project (R2012-1421) with Hinterland Group, Inc. This Change Order authorizes the
Contractor to make changes to the construction of certain portions of the Wastewater
Lift Stations as necessitated by field conditions. This consists of various civil,
mechanical and electrical changes and provides a 90 days extension to address
unforeseen field conditions. Total Change Orders to date is zero dollars. The Small
Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal established by the SBE Ordinance is 15%
overall. The original contract with the Hinterland Group, Inc. provides for SBE participation
of 15.18% overall. This Change Order includes 7.90% overall SBE participation. The
cumulative SBE participation including this Change Order is 15.03% overall. Hinterland
Group, Inc. is a local company. (WUD Project No. 11-038) Countywide (JM)

Background and Justification: The Water Utilities Department (WUD) owns and
operates over 800 wastewater lift stations as part of the wastewater collection system.
Many of these lift stations have been in service for over 30 years, reaching the end of their
useful life. WUD’s Capital Improvements Master Plan calls for the rehabilitation of
approximately eight (8) lift stations annually. This project will provide for the rehabilitation
of seven (7) lift stations. Completion of this Contract is scheduled for September 2013. A
Notice to Proceed was issued on October 12, 2012. This Change Order No. 1 is required
for civil, mechanical, electrical and related work for unforeseen field conditions and
underground conflicts.

Attachments:

1. Location Map
2. Two (2) Original Change Order No. 1

Recommended By: /é,uf% é&w%/ |

"Department Director Date

Approved By: | /2VC; (_/(/W"_\ ,C/ /514//[1 2

Assistant County Administrator “Dlate




ll. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Capital Expenditures $75,879.02 0 0 0 0
External Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
Program Income 0 0 0 0 0
(County)

In-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 0
NET FISCAL IMPACT $75,879.02 0 0 0 0
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS 0 0 0 0

(Cumulative)

Budget Account Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit WO031 Object 6546
No.: ;

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Reporting Category N/A

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

One (1) time capital expenditure from Water Utilities Department user fees,
connection fees and balance brought forward.

C. Department Fiscal Review: /Zv éf\m

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

i) @ob@@ Do b Motz )=
TOFMB7A JU&@Q Coritract Develepmrent and Contrsl
g-a27 -13 B loheclee
B. gal Sufficiency:

e Mgl st

/ Asms‘tént Courfty Attgrmey

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



Martin County

Inflantawn
N

N

Palm Beach County 2 -
Water Utilities Uusk city na
: ks Topipio vaL
B Department :
i = 9 2 range Oy
Service Area (SA) and : ,
. S = adh st
Major Facilities § : %, Gara
i = e,
“ = "%%
: l LRWTF Sl'ﬂl:g Aoad 80 19/
1
l Cyrieo| Rd offoa B
: - mul Galor Bivd L A {—[
r
= 1 BGWWTF e I Counly Road 630 ¥ outhadn it [ (=il
- "E 21 = o
: ) £ :
1 ROC =
2 i
0 = -
@© 51 z
g T : L21 Ganal Bolies Ganal = Mﬁﬂ
1 _:_ 5 Lanla
' T
N 2 Hyabl
. ] =
R : - ] 1: E-.— =
‘ 1 gg |2
: i RS L
= I a ks T
. 1 ! 15l
Legend 1 b= Sl o=t
x
; Yo Aministration : .
! WE water Treatment Facility 1 3
SiE T [E# Reclamation Facility : £t A
B8 wastewater Reclamation Facility . - I
5 Wastewater Treatment Facility =
===« Mandatory Reclaimed SA I o
: : S e | = = Palm Beach County Limits : Qiint|Modre g
: i P.B.C.W.U.D. Service Area 1 vapdte Ald =
| P
4 ' 1 Iddes R d:
*; >3 I = 2
1y 1 Pakb Ha#n:r;f"'
: i e x ol
WYX SOl 1 o R o e e L Led et

Broward County Fllsboro Canal



NASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 ARIG v &
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Contractor: WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
Hinterland Group, Inc. CONTRACT NO. Rz2012-1421

5401 N. Haverhill Road, Unit 114 CONTRACT DATE: October 2, 2012
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 _ ) NOTICE TO PROCEED: NOV. 15, 2012

: : BUDGET FUND#: 4011-721-W031-6546
DISTRICT: 1,2,3,4,5,6, &7

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

1. Provide all labor and material for additional civil, mechanical, electrical and related
trade work as described in the aftached Scope of Work and Cost Summary (Lump
Sums), all in accordance with the Contract Documents.

$75,879.02

NOT VALID UNTIL 2IGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR
INDICATES EIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR
CONTRACT 7TIME, AND NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO
THIS CHANGE

The original Contract SUM WaS........o..ooo et $2,172,758.00
Net change by previous Change Orders ..o ~0-

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas ............cccocoin $2,172,758.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order........................ % 75,879.02
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe .................... $2,248,655.02
The Contract time will be increased by........oooeoii e e 90 days
The Date of Substantial Completion including this Change Order: 480 days from NTP
- The Date of Final Completion including this Change Order:... ... 510 days from NTP

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES, ALL CLAIMS FOR I
COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WIiTH THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) INCLUDING g
ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO SUCH
MODIFICATIONS AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE
OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.

Attachment C9 _




WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Palm Beach County Hinterland Group, Inc. Palm Beach County Board
Water Utilities Dept. of Commissioners
/] |
Wil g
ENGINEER CONTRACTOR—~—————_  OWNER
Michael K, Gleman, P.E. Proj. Manager Dan Duke lll, President Steven L. Abrams, Mayor
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
P.C. Box 16097 5401 N. Haverhill Road, Unit 114 P.O. Box 16097
West Palm Beach, F{. 33418 West Paim Beach, Fi, 33407 West Palm Beach, FL 33418
DATE 5’{ s / 13 DATE Y~/ - 20/ 3 DATE
ATTEST: |
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND Sharon R. Bock, Clerk
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: and Comptroller:
{Corporate Seal)

County Attorney Deputy Clerk




WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

SCOPE OF WORK
(ALL_AS LUMP_ SUM)

Provide for the Proposed Change Orders (PCO's), all labor and material for
additional civil, mechanical, electrical and related trade work as described herein
and the Cost Summary, all in accordance with the Contract Documents as follows:

Credit #1
Credit #2
Credit #3

PCO #1
PCO #2
PCO #3
PCO #4
PCO #5
PCO #6
PCO #7
PCO #8
PCO #9
PCO #10
PCO #11
PCO #12
PCO#13
PCO #14
PCO #15
PCO #16
PCO #17
PCO #18
PCO #19
PCO #20
PCO #21
PCO #22

Delete FM ARV Manhole at North End of Keystone
Delete FM ARV Manhole at South End of Keystone
Pipe, fittings and valve size changes at Lift Station 5243

Keystone FM and WM conflict near Palmetto Park; hand dig and chisel
Install MJ cap for testing keystone FM

Underground AT&T cable conflict

Rock encounter at Lift Station 1047

Reiocate FPL underground service feeds

Additional dry can demolition at Lift Station 950

Lift Station #950 modifications required for rehabilitation
Modify water service at Lift Station 950

Exploratory excavation to locate existing underground utilities at LS 324
Revision to sewer tie-in at Lift Station 324

Change drop bowl size for Lift Station 324

Palmetto Park Wet Tap

Install missing service lateral on General Sireet

Add 45 degree elbows at Keystone connection

Remove FPL conduits at LS 1047

Adjust for LS 95C force main tie-in

Upsize LS 5243 valve vault

Install future FPL casings per FPL request at LS 1047
Remove large oak tree at LS 1081

Remove tree at Ls 333

Relocate existing utilities at LS 333

LS 901 FPL service line



WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO., WUD 11-038
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

COST SUMMARY

(ALL AS LUMP SUM)

C.O.# DESCRIPTION  ADDITIONS (DELETIONS) NET CHANGE
1 Credit #1 $(4,681.14) -0- $ (4,681.14)
1 Credit #2 $(3,764.00) -0- $ (3,764.29)
1 Credit #3 $(5,680.00) -0- $ (5,680.98)
1 PCO #1 $ 1,541.00 -0- $ 1,541.00
1 PCO #2 $ 7475 -0- $ 7475
1 PCO #3 $ 862.00 -0- $ 86250
1 PCO #4 $20,815.00 -0- $20,815.00
1 PCO #5 $ 1,581.25 -0- $ 1,581.25
1 PCO #6 $ 4,025.00 -0- $ 4,025.00
1 PCO #7 $ 64849 -0- $ 64849
1 PCO #8 $ 43125 -0- $ 43125
1 PCO #9 $ 1,897.50 -0- $ 1,897.50
1 PCO #10 $ 1,437.50 -0- $ 1,437.50
1 PCO #11 $ 350.00 -0- $ 350.00
1 PCO #12 $ 7,400.00 -0- $ 7,400.00
1 PCO #13 $ 1,858.65 -0- $ 1,858.65
1 PCO #14 $ 478.87 -0- $ 478.87
1 PCO #15 $ 115.00 -0- $ 115.00
1 PCO #16 $ 2,584.84 -0- $ 2,584.84
1 PCO #17 $ 4,193.38 -0- $ 4,193.38
1 PCO #18 $ 1,809.74 -0- $ 1,809.74
1 PCO #19 $ 2,932.50 -0- $ 2,932.50
1 PCO #20 $ 4,025.00 -0- $ 4,025.00
1 PCO #21 $19,415.90 ~0- $19,415.90
1 PCO #22 $10,332.36 -0- $10,332.36

Construction Bond @ 1.6% $ 1,194.95

Total:

$ 75.879.02

This Change Order #1 settles all Proposed Cost Claims, Cost Changes and time
extension requests through the date of this change order, without further cost, further
claim or are closed or void.



Michae!l K. Gleman

From: Chase Rogers [crogers@hinterfandgroup.com]

Sent: Saturday, July 27, 2013 1:54 PM

To: Michael K. Gleman

Cce: Vincent M. Riccobono; Daniel A. Duke I1i; Danny Duke; Maurice Tobon
Subject: Documents for CO#1

Attachments: CFC's For CO #1.zip

Mike,

Please find attached zip files for all of the Cost for Changes, Cost claims and Credits 1o date. (Cost Claims and Credits will follow
in separate email due to file size)

These files contain a summary of all CFC’s, CC’s and Credits with their corresponding costs and descriptions, as well as a
complete copy of each individual decument. '

We believe this should help greatly with putting together the revised change order.

fn the first draft there were many items that were left out, mispriced and a few miscalculations.

This should provide clear and concise values, descriptions, time frames and any other items needed to provide an organized and
straightforward CO document.

Please note that this may appear to be a large jump in cost from the first draft, however the first draft left out nearly $50k in
CFC’s and CC’s submitted prior to when it was written. The attached costs also include all additional costs that were incurred due
to the unforeseen existing conditions at the Westgate LS, as well as a few items that came up between now and the last CO
meeting, which was almost 90 days ago.

Qur initial request of 90 additional days will also be revised to 120 days of extended contract time.
There was additional time spent working on the Westgate manhole install due to the unforeseen conflicts.
Additional time was also spent working on the utility relocations at LS 333,

If there are any questions on these items please feel free to contact us.
Thanks '

CHASE ROGERS, E.L
Crogers@hinterlandgroup.com
Estimating/Project Coordination

5401 NORTH MAVERMILL. RQAD, SUITE 114
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407

QFFICE — B8 1-840-3503

Fax — 58 1-640-3504

MOBILE - 56 1-543-9680




Cost Claims

No. |Deseription Total § Accepted? CO#
1 Keystone FM and WM conflict near Palrr‘letto Park, A
crew needed to hand dig and chisel $1,541.00 yes 1
2 Install MJ cap for testing keystone FM 7 $74.75 yes 1
3 Relocation of 4" AT&T conduit near manhole #2 /. | 7 ¢ $862.50 no 0
4 1047 tremie mstall delays e - $20 815 00F  yes 1
5 Relocate wires @ 1047 for FPL while-awaiting. )
~ldirectior Trom PBC™ ~ oo b4 81,581.25 yes 1
6 950 drycan demo . ol el sl 0 Lo $4.025:00 yes 1
= 950 Hft station modifications for rehab  »< + mopm =t 5648.49 yes 1
8 950 water service relocation  AJz4 g,-ﬁ\ Pt ot T s 7 $431.25 yes 1
19 Exploratory digging for FM @ LS 324 ¥ —2 . §1889 74T ves 1
/10 Revised force main tie-in @ L8324 4L, /.. /f.w “}?___;- 1§ 50887 ves 1
11 A Incorrect drop bowl at LS 324 & i $361.10] —"ves 1
/ o 5
B Whtae 4 L "‘,"““;'e:-i:' s f»"- sad D bt e]
p—— APV I PO
L' i T
Total $33,900.96
-
: i Jg*
S v e o




Hinterland Group [nc. Tl"ﬂﬂsmittﬂl Letter
5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Paim Beach, FL 33407

Creci+ v |

CRrREDIT TO COUNTY

Project Title: Wastewaier Lift Station Rehabiiitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 11/20/2012

Revision Date: N/A

- SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Credit #: 1

Descriptien of Claim: The Arv Manhole at the north end of the Kevstone St. force main was
deleted from the project by the county.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/20/2012




HINTERLAND GROUP, [NC.
QUOTATION

QUOTE FOR: MistT GLIMAN QUOTED By Crasy ROGENS
OWNER: PBCWUD ORIGINAL DATE, 11/20/2012
PROECT NAME WSATE WATER LIFT STATION HEHAB REVISED DATE: N/AA

PROJECT LOCATION. FEYSTOGNE STREZET

DESCRIPTION OF QUOTE: CREDIT TO COuNTY FOR ARV DELETE OGN HKEysTonNe FM

o ITEM T DESCRIPTION COST
MATERA] CREDIT
ARV ASSEMBLY F840.58
ARV MANHOLE $2.915.00
SULTOTAL (INCL. SALFS TAX) $3.755 55
1OW O &P $375.56
TOTAL FOR MATERIALS Fa4.131.14
LABOR CREDIT
2 CREw HOURS @ 250 £H0C.00
10 O &P F50.00
TOTAL FOR LABOR _ T E550.00

TOTAL $4.681.14




LT EGeT

Hinterland Groug Inc.

Transmittal Letter

5401 N, Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Paim Beach, FL 33407

CREDIT TO COUNTY

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/22/2013

Revision Date: N/a

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Credit #: 2

Description of Claim: The Arv Manhole at the south end of the Keystone St. force main was
deleted from the project by the county..

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013




Credit to County #2 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
Item Unit s # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
ltemn Unit $ # Units Total
4 man Crew Per Hour {Area for
Manhole install was exposed and
prepped for manhole install prior
to decision to deleta) $250.00 4 $1,000.00
Total $1,000.00
Additions;
1. Material;
ltem Unit & # Units Total
ARV Assembly $793.00 1 $793.00
ARV Manhole 52,750.00 1 $2,750.00
Total $£3,543.00
2. Labor:
Item Unit s # Units Total
4 Man Crew Per Hour §250.00 2 $500.00
Total 5500.00
Total Material Add: $3,543.00
Total Material Deduct: 50.00
Net: $3,543.00
Tax: £230.30
Material Total: $3,773.30
Total Labor Add: 5500.00
Total Labor Deduct: $3,000.00
Total For Labor: -$500.00

Subtotal Labor and Materials; $3,273.30




QHE&P 15%: $490.99

Grand Total: $3,764.29




FERGUSON FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC,
ENTERPRISES, FEIPOMPANG BEACH, FL W #125
EN@? Price Quatation Page # 18
Phons : 954-973-8100
08:25:00 SEP 06 2012 Fax :854-817-3134
Reference No: B203%60
item Description Quantity MNet Price UM Total
ARY MIMOLE —
S R202076072 §X2 1P DBL STRP SDL 6.63-7.60 2 37000 EA 74,00
~7 FFB5G07 2 MIP X MIP BALL CORE ST 2 165.000  EA 330.00
2 V48AK 2 SEWAGE AIR RELEASE VLV 581.060 EA 1162.00
1586,00

SUBTOTAL




Quote #: 522001700-2

United Concrete Products, LLC

8361 N.W. (DE BOGORY DRIVE) 93RD STREET --- MIAMI. FLORIDA 33186

MANHOLES PHONE:(305)885-8471 * FLAWATTS (800)325-6861 * FAX (305)887-6027 LIFT STATIONS
BARRIER WALLS ' D O.T PRECAST INLETS
ELECTRICAL PUMP BOXES CUSTOM PRECAST FABRICATIONS
AGRU ‘SUREGRIP' PROTECTIVE LINERS ALLTYPES OF MUNICIPAL INLETS
QUQTAT*ON & CONTRACT Date: 27-3ep-2012
Custorner: HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. TERMS: 2% 10TH, NET 30
Address: 5530 S.R, 524
City, State, Zip: COCOA, FL 32926 OTHER:
Pheone: (321) 633-7066 Mobile: {954) 6494330 Fax: {321) 633.7067
Contact: MR.DANIEL DUKE i -
Project Name: Paim Beach Co WUD 11-038 USPJdob: o
Proj. Address: various loacations, West Palm Baach, FL.
County: Paim Beach Page1 of 2
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROPOSED TO BE FURNISHED AS DESCRIBED FROM INFORMATION TAKEN FEOM
PLANS DATED: 00/00/00 LAST REVISION DATED: 00/00/00
Estimated Extended
Quantity ltem Description Unit Price Total
2 48" Dia. Agru-Lined ARV Manhole w/ USF# 890-AH-M 2.750.00 5,500,00_
Note: 1) Cast iror praducts to be furnished unpainted. TOTAL See Page 2
2) 15% restocking fee charga on all stock tems returmed.
3} No returns of speciality fabricated items,
THE ABDVE PRICESANE RO B JNOSTE LOCATION. MATESIALS ARE T4 BE LNLGADED AND INSTALLED BY THE BUYER SALES TAX, IF ARRLISABLE 15ty ADIITION T0 THE AR VE
FRICES ARE PRECICATED OM THE ENTIRE PURCHASE OF THE QORDER A5 LISTED AROVE PRICES ARE FIRI FOR 20 DATS FINAL ACCEPTANGE OF Thng CONTRALT 1S DESCRNDENT
URON THE FOLLOWNS CONT;iBQ.t@ SIGHATURE 8Y A DULY ALTHORIZED REDRESSEMTATIVE OF THE BUYER TR ACCETTANEE OF FIRST DELVERY OF MATER AL T TUE SJOBESITE :
W Eric Forman
Heterted on BetateiBuyer Cuoted By :
(s o,
Titie Accepted on Behalf of Seller :
HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.
Company Name Titie
Sato - See Affached Terms and Conditions S

West Palm Beach Location, 1926 Skees Rd, West Palm Beach, Fl 33411




Hinterland Group Inc.

Transmittal Letter

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

RS N

CREDIT TO COUNTY

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/22/2013

Reviston [¥ate: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Credit #: 3

Description of Claim: The piping at LS 5243 will be reduced from 127 to 87 from the bases
through the reducer at the force main connection, as directed in the response to RFT #10. This

cost will be credited 1o the county as a 50/50 cost savings since it was offered to the County in -

this manner in RF1 #1. The cost for restocking valves that have already been purchased will ai-
so be deducted from the 50% credit to the county.

Reviewed Byv: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013

D




Credit to County #3 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
Item Unit § # Units Total
8" D Pipe & Fittings $17,758.00 1 $17.758.00
Total §17,758.00
2. Labor:
item Unit # Units Total
Total $0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
tem Unit # Units Total
12" DIP Pipe & Fittings $31,217.22 1 531,217.22
Totsl $31,217.22
2. Labor;
Item Units # Units Total
Total 50.00
Total Material Add: 531,217.22
Total Material Deduct: $17,758.00
Net: $13,458.22
Tax: 5874.85
Material Total: $14,334.07
Total Labor Add: $0.00
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00
Total For Labor: 50.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials; $14,334.07
QHE&P 15%: $2,150.1%
Grand Total: 516,484,118
Total for 50/50 Credit 58,242.09
Deduct for Restocking Valves 52,404.80
l'ax on Restocking $156.31
Total Credit ta County $5,680.98




FEI-POMPAND BEACH WW #125

4 FERGUSORN 1950 NW 18TH STREET Defiver To;  gary.merganzeferguson. com
v ENEERPR?SES, POMPANC BEACH, FL 33069-1394 From: Gary Morgan
a Comments:

09:21:30 OCT 25 2012 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, ING.

FE-POMPANO BEACH, FL Ww 125

Frice Quotation Page # 1

Phone : 954-873-8100

Fax :954-317-3134
Bid Mo........ Bz12140
Bid Date..... 1025112

Quoted By.: GM

Cust 854-973-8100
Terms........: NET 10TH PROX i
Customer: ™BID PLANT CONTRACTOR

FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33089

Ship To: *BID PLANT CONTRACTOR™
FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY
POMPAND BEACH. FL 33089

Cust PO#...; DAN DUKE Job Name: PBC LS REHAR 127
item Deseription Quantlty  Wet Price UM Total
STATION UP TO MJ RED 14
12" PER PLANS
FPPEL12P 12X4'0 FLGXPE EPOX D! SPL 2 544.000 EA 128800
AFG2542FFOL 12 FLG RW DI OL GATE YLV 2 1215000 EA 2430.00
AFCEZSCLWI2 12 FLG LAW GHK VLV 2 3006000 EA 6042.00
SP-FPELP12W 12° X 7' FLG X PE P-401 DIP 2 1023000 EA 2045.00
E211200ESS16 12 EPOX MEGA FL W/ 316 §S BOLT o 541.006  EA 1082.00
Fop41s 12 DI 125# FLG P-401 90 BEND 2 562.000  EA 1124.00
FEPEL1220 12X20°0 FLGXFLG EPOX DI SPL 2 2641000 EA 5282.00
FERP412X 12X8 D! 1258 FLG P-401 ECC RED 2 470800 EA 940,00
SSFAP12 12 55 FLG ACC PKG 12 74000 EA 588.00
SBFAPX & SSFLGACCPKG 2 41000 EA 82.00 |
MIRPALA1B12 18X12 MJ G153 P-407 RED LA 1 417.780  EA 417.78
MJTPALATZ 12 MJ G153 P-401 TEE L/A 2 452,220 EA 904.44
MJOPALATZ 12 MJC153 P40t 90 BEND L/A % 372000 EA 744.00
ARC251 ZMMLAGL 12 MJRW DI OL GATE VLV UA 3 1198000 EA 3594.00
FPPELTZP 12X40 FLGXPE EPOX D) SPL 1 829000 EA 828.00
FoPa12 12 DI 125% FLG F-401 00 BEND 1 562,000 EA 562.00
CFDH2X 1248 DI 0110 THRD COMP FLG BB 1 188.000 EA 188.00
KB33FALX 8  ALUM MALE NFT ADPT 1 185.000 EA 185.00
KE34BALX 8 ALUM CAP B/ ADPT 1 219.000 EA 219.00
S5LDEP1E 16 Di M WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 7 130.000 EA 910,00
SSLDE12AR 12 IWDG REST *ONELOK Wi 17 72.000 EA 1232400

SEFAP12 12 SSFLG ACC PKG 2 74000 EA 148.00



FEI-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW #125

FERGUSON FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
%NéﬁRPRESES,

Price Quotation

Page# 2
Phone : 854-973-8100
09:21:30 OCT 25 2012 Fax :954-817-3134
Reference Na: 8212140
ftem Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
BVTM 3 BRS VIVIDTAG 3 16.000  EA 48.00
8T49053 2PC SCRW TYPFE VLV BX W/ SWR LID 3 90.000 EA 270.00
Net Total: 231217.22
Tax: . $1873.04
Freight: $0.00
Total; $33080.26

Luoled prices are based upon recelpt of the tatal AQuantity for immediate shipment {48 hours), $HIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL 8E

AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of
pricing dug to causes beyond our control, andlor based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that ¢can be sold

o put into commerce, This quote is ofered contingent upen the buyer's acceptance of Selier's lerms and conditions, which are

incorporated by refarence and found aither fo

flowing this document, or on the web at http:ﬁ/wolseleynakcom/termswconditEorzseSale,html,
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.




FERGUSON
E'SdgERPRESES,

FELPOMPANO BEACH WW #125

1950 NW 18TH STREET

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1304

Detliver To:
From:
Comments

gary .morgan2@fergquson, com
Gary Morgan

13:32:40 APR 15 2013

FEL-POMPANDG BEACH. FL WW #125
Price Quotalion
Phone : $54-873.8100

Page# 1

Fax :954-917-3134
Bid Na.......: B211448
Bid Date....: 101512 Cust 954-973-8100
Quoted By.: Terms......... NET 10TH PROX
Customer: *"BID PLANT CONTRACTOR™ Ship To: "BID PLANT CONTRACTOR*
FOR BIDDING PURFPOSES ONLY FOR BIDDING PURPDSES ONLY
POMPANG BEACH, FIL 33068 POMPAND BEACH, FL. 33089
Cust POH...; DAN DUKE Job Name: PBC LS REHAS B
tam Deseription Guantity Net Prige [F1.54 Total
PRICE OF STATION AS 8"
INSTEAD OF 12
SP-FPELPXP 8 X 4 FT FLG X PE EPOXY PIPE 2 376060  EA 752.00
AFC2508FFOL 8  FLGRW DI OL GATE VLV 2 756,000 EA 1512.00
AFCE23CLWX 8 FLG L&W GHK VLV 2 1922.000  EA 3844.00
FEPELXW BX7'0 FLGXPE EPOX DI SPL 2 B46.000 EA 1092.00
E210800ESS 18 8 EPOX MEGA FL. W/ 316 SS BOLT 2 258.000 EA 516.00
Fapax B DI 1258 FLG P-401 80 BEND 2 319.000 EA §38.00
FEPELXZ0 8X20'0 FLGXFLG EPOX DI SPL 2 1465.000 EA 2910.00
{VERIFY PUMP SiZE FOR
REDUCER IF NEEDED)
S5SFAPX 8 SSFLGACCPKG 12 41.000  EA 482 00
MJRPALATEX 16X8 MJ £153 P-401 RED L/A 1 371.000  EA 371.00
MITPALAX &  MJC153 P-401 TEE L/A 2 285000 EA 570.00
MJGPELAX 8  MJC153 P-401 00 BEND L/A 2 233.000  EA 466.00
AFCZ50BMMLAOL 5  MJRW DI OL GATE VLV /A 3 750.000 EA 2250.00
SP-FPELPXP 8 X 4 FT FLG X PE EPOXY FIPE 1 376.000 EA 376.00
FoPAX 8 DI 125% FLG P-401 80 BEND 1 316.000  EA 319,00
CFX 8 DI 1254 G190 THRD COMP FLG F/ STL 1 50000 EA 50.00
KB33FALX 8 ALUM MALE NPT ADPT 1 185.000 EA 185.00
KB34BALX 5 ALUM CAP Ff ADPT 1 218000  #A 219.00
16 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK “ONELOK 1 130,000 EA 130.00

SSLDEP1S




FERGUSON
ENTERPRISES, FEI-POMPANC BEACH, FL WW #1256
' ENC: Price Quotation Page# 2

Phone : 954-973-8100
13:32:40 APR 15 2013 Fax :954-917.3134
Reference No; 8211448
ltem Description Quantity Net Price (W) Total
SSLDEBAR 8 DI WDG REST "ONELOK WiA 17 44,000  EA 748.00
BYTM 3 BRS VLVIDTAG 3 160060 EA 48.00
BT49055 ZPC SCRW TYPE VLV BX W/ SWR LID 3 80000 EA 270.060
Net Total: $17758.00
Tax; S1065.48
Freight: $0.00
Total: $18823.48

Quotad prices are basad upen receipt of the total guantily for imvnediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE

AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE., Seller not rasponsible for delays, lack of product or increase of
pricing due {0 causes beyand our contral, andfor based upon Local, Stale and Federal laws governing type of products thal can be sold

ar put into commerce. This quote is offared contingent upon the buyer's acoeptance of Sellar's terms and conditions, which are

incorporatad by reference and found either following this document, or on he web al fitpidiwolseleyna.comfierms_conditionsSale htmi.
Govl Buyers: All llems are open markel unless noted olharwise.




From: Danial A. Duke I

Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:48 AM

To: Chase Rogers

Subject: FW: Apco/Dezurik PO J125-2509 ... pbe westgate 12" to 8"
Fyi

add this number pius tax as s cost to the county for restock of the check valve(s) in the revised pipe change cost
propaossal

From: Gary.Mgrgan2@Ferglison.com [malite:Gary.Morgan2@Ferguson.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:20 AM

Ta: Danlel A. Duke III

Subject: RE: Apco/Dezurik PO 1125-2509

Exactly  [LACH VALVE) $2404.80 total

Thank Your

Gary AMorgan
Sitfes f<'fja;zf‘-::n.f‘hmf DMiovisron
VSO SEN LR S Pompano Heach, FL 13009 :
o eI AT el A T

PRI ST T AN S
Gary.Morean2idferouson.com

AR RN TR

From: Daniel A. Duke ITT [malite:ddukel@hinterlandgroup.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:19 AM

To: Morgan, Gary {Ferguson] - 0314 Pompano - Waterworks ADMIN -
Subject: RE: Apco/Dezurik PG J125-2509

Ok. so my charge to the county for the restock is $1,202.40...., just to be sure [plus tax)

From: Gary Morgan2 @Ferquson.com [mailto:Gary.Morgan2@Fergusen.com)
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:14 AM

To: Daniel A, Duke III

Subject: RE: Apco/Dezurik PO J125-2509

S3006/ea (iess 40%) = $1803/ea Credit

Thank You,




i
H
F B
|E8 B
1) -
o
i
|
»
; Tha e l
0 o ‘
;
I "
- i
A 8
: 3 b
- S PR FROPOSED LIFT STATION No 5243 SHE PLAN
" - T v b ' - o
! oot oe - R
; - . -
4 AR 3
] i
PROPOSED LIFT STATION Mo 5743 SECTION =
AT A L f COUNTY WalSR GTIITES OEPaRTMENT |
3 WASTEWAFEM LT STATION REHABEUTﬁ?}ON F’I-\’OJECT LY
‘ LIFT STATIGN Nu 5244 | :
| BROFOSED SITE HLAN N L1021
) i AND SECTICNS borin e
-5 ; O BECTICNS o




WA |

4ECIREN
'f.,%}a/‘ff"w

VM
7

Hinterland Group Inc. Ti'aﬂsmittal L@tier
5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fi 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 1

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, labor and equipment were need to complete the
installation of the Keystone FM near Palmetto Park Rd. This was due to a conflicting 12” water
main that was not shown on the project plans.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers Om: 11/29/2012
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and

of the contract documents.




Hinterland Group Inc.

5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, ¥l 33407

CosT CLAIM #1

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD [1-038

Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012

Revision Drate: N/A

CosT CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: As the Keystone FM was being installed, along the east side of
Keystone Street nearing its intersection with Palmetto Park Rd, a conflicting 12 water main
was discovered. This water main wes in direct conflict with the piping being installed. The
water main was not shown on the pj(a;ns at afl.

This conflicting and unforeseen water main forced the crew to endure hours of
additional labor to dig and chisel by hand through rock in order to complete the pipeline
installation. The location of this conflict [imited the access of machinery, which required some
excavation to be by hand. '

Cost of Claim: $1,541.00

Owner/ Engineer Comments:




Hinterland Group Inc. CaicuiaﬁjODS
5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407

4 crew hours @ $250.00/hr : $1,000.00
4 hours use of air compressors and air chisels @ $85.00/hr: $340.00

Subtotal of Additional Labor: $1,340.00
15% O & P: $201.00

Total Additional Labor Costs: §1,541.00




ILU'H'Z-

W“‘Wé

Hinterland Group Inc. Transmiﬁ:al Le‘i‘ter
5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407

ADDITIONAL COsT CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: wUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 2

remove{\an MJ cap, m order to facilitate pressure testmg of plpehne
e éwﬁ:’ Jo ’{;4 i P {) LJ“T‘ v fW FauTw el ——
r—— S0, YAy W

¢ s ,‘-;17"3

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers ' On: 11/29/2012

N L
2 ‘Y e f’e "”""{? K
e

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: f? o ;F, A e b b

a £,
hoa ‘,
I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measuréiiients /¢ < s g \

and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and

of the contract documents.




Hinterland Group Inc.

5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407

CosT CLAIM #H2.

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038

Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012

Revision Date: N/A

CosTt CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: In order to facilitate pressure testing of the installed Keystone
FM the crew was forced to use additional time, labor and equipment to install and remove an
MU cap. This cap was necessary to provide a top location for the pressure testing system to be
connected. Pressure testing was to be facilitated using the tap from the ARV assembly prior to
its removal from this project.

Cost of Claim: $74.75

Owner/ Engineer Conumnents:




Hinterland Group Inc.
5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fi 33407

Calculations

.26 crew hours @ $250.00/hr : $65.00

Subtotal of Additional Labor: $65.00
15% O & P: §9.75

Total Additional Labor Costs: $74.75




V.

Transmittal Letter

Hinterland Group inc.

5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, F] 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 1/8/2013

Revision Date; N/A

g SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 3

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, fabor and equipment were needed 1o uncover and ;
relocate a 4™ AT&T conduit near manhole #2. :

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 1/8/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

[ hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and
of the contract documents.



Hinterland Group inc.

5042 Corporate Way
West Palm Beach, Fi 23407

CosT CLAIM #3

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabititation Project

Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal; /82012

Revision Date: N/A |

CosT CLAIM INFORMATION

. . : o
Detailed Claim Deseription: While working to install the gravity sewer alon@@
crew encountered a conflicting utility line not shown on the plans. The crew had to uncover and
relocate this AT&T conduit, costing the crew additional time and labor,

Cost of Claim: $862.50

Owner/ Engineer Comments:




Cost Claim #3 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1, Material;
Item Unit$ # Units Total
Jotal S0.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit s # Units Total
Total S0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ltem Unit s # Units Total
Total 50.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit & # Units Total
4 man crew per hour $250.00 3 $750.00
Total $750.00
Total Material Add: $0.00
Total Material Deduct: 50.00
Net: $0.00
Tax: 50.00
Material Total: 50.00
Total Labor Add: $750,00
Total Labor Deduct: $0.00
Total For Labor: $750.00
Subtotal Lebor and Materials: $750.00
OH&P 15%: §112.50
Grand Total: $862.50




HOa A1
é‘ }fﬁj (o

“bw%/
Hinterland Groug Inc. Tﬂ'ansmitta} LQttEf /

5401 N, Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

Waest Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 3/52013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION
/

Cost Claim: 4

Brief Description of Claim: Additional trimeﬁ labor and equipment were needed to instzll the
proposed LS 1047 precast wet well tremie structure, '

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 3/5/2015
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

[ hereby certify that this submitial has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements
and field construction eriteria and coordmation of the information with the requiranlej}"jr/ggf the.work-and:

of the contract doguments, o i~ PR
v gl LT J

£ B
-/ Pl dem . .

LAp AT

e
L

/




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 M. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Paim Beach, FL 33407

CosT CLAIM H4

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehalilization Project
Project Number: WUD |1-038
Date of Submittal: 3/5/2013

Revision Date: N/A

COST CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: While working to install the proposed tremie wet well at lift sia-
tion 1047 a thick and solid rock layer was encountered. This layer greatly impacted the rate of
installation and delaved the project,

A soil boring was provided for this station however it did not reflect the actual condi-
tions of the soii where the wet well was to be installed,
The crew spent over 2 weeks digging, jetting, and working in the hole with jack ham-
mers to 1'emo‘i7€:l;}re'“i‘mt was interfering with the structure installation.
MTE TOCK T

Foob 4 { bt L “s b g B
[ 5;,{.4 et ST e gt g ‘T-“fp f CANR S ;’, ] r.,-;;'m‘xz Fa

Cost of Claim: $20,815.00

Owner/ Ensineer Comments;




Cost Claim #4 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
item Unit § # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
itemn Lnit 5 # Units Tetal
Total $0.00
Additions: ~
1. Material: g :
P
\.‘ i
ltem Unit $ #Units N | [Total
Teledipper w/ clamshell 175 \ EY) $5,600.00
Additional Pumping*® 45 40 51,800.00
Trench Box Rental* (per week) 850 2 $1,700.00
Total $9,100.¢0

*Additional pumping was implemented to facilitate hole access for manual rock removal*®
*Trench box needed to remain in place during instaliation, to protect the utility conflicts that have
not yat been removed or relocated™

2. Labor:
ltem Unit$ # Units Total
2 man crew per hour $125,00 72 $9,000.00
Total $9,000.00
Total Material Add: 59,100.00
Total Material Deduct: 50.00
Net: 59,100.00
Tax: 50.00
Material Total: %9,100.00
Total Labor Add: $%,000.00
Total Labor Deduct: $0.00
Total For Labor: £9,000.00
Subtotal tabor and Materials: $18,100.00
OH&P 15%: £2,715.00 .

Grand Total:

o7 7820,815.00



g 1'7/{3 TWUTS
Y5702 %

M%/

Hinterfand Group Ine.

Transmittal Letter

5401 N, Maverhili Rd Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-033
Date of Submittal: 3/11/2013

Revisien Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 5

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, labor and equipment were needed to relocate
FPL wires at LS 1047

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 3/11/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I'hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements
and field construction criteria and coordination of the in formation with the requirements of the work and |
of the contract documents,




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 M. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COosT CLAIM #5

Project Title: Wastewater Lif: Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal; 3/11/2103

Revision Date: N/aA

COST CLAIM INFORMATI_ON

Detailed Claim Description: FPL wiring needed to be relocated in order to permit installation
of the valve vault at LS 1047. In order to move the lines to a point where there was 1° clear-
ance, as speciiled in directional emails. the crew had to dig a trench 307 - 60" in each direction.
This trench was dug by hand to avoid making contact with and/or damaging the line.

This cost reflects all costs incurred to date for this {tem, if further measures are directed
to be taken additional costs will incur,

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $1.581.25

Owner/ Engineer Comments:




Cost Claim #5 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:;
1. Materizl:
Item Unit s # Units Total
Totai 50.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit s # Units Total
Total $0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ltem unit & # Units Tota)
Total $0.00
2. Laber:
ltermn Unit & # Units Total
4 man crew per hour $250,00 55 £1,375.00
Total $1,375.00
Total Material Add: 50.00
Total Material Deduct: $0.00
Net: 50.00
Tax: $0.00
Materizl Total: 50.00
Total Labor Add: $1,375.60
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00
Total For Lahor: $1,375.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: $1,375.00
OH&P 15%: $206.25
Grand Total: 51,581.25

IS




Hinterland Group Inc.

Transmittal Letter

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 124

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM
!

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/18/2013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

- ™
Cost Claim: 6
e

Brief Description of Claim: Additional dry can demolition was required for the valve vault
installation at 1ift station 950,

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers Omn: 4/18/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

| hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements
and field construction eriteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and

of the contract documents.




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 N. Haverhill Rd, Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

CosT CLAIM #6

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: /182013

Revision Date: N/A

CosT CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: The demolition plans for lift station 950 show the dry can hav-
ing a long narrow neck which was to be cut down. After the top of the dry can was exposed the
neck was extremely short and a large portion of the wide diameter can had to be demolished in
order to install the vault, Extensive time and labor was spent catting and terching the dry can.
while excavating additional area to expose the can for doing so. The excess dirt had to be
hauled off and then brought back later due to the limited space on the site.

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $4,025.00

Owner/ Ensineer Comments:




Cost Claim #6 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
ltem Unit & # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Llabor:
ltem Unit § # Units Total
Total 50.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ftem Unit s # Units Total
Total 50,00
2. Labor:
temn Unit § # Units Total
4 man crew per hour $5250.00 g $2,000.00
D 410 Backhoe $150.00 B 3900.00
Dumptruck $150.00 a $60G.00
Taotal $3,500.00
Total Material Add: S0.00
Total Material Deduct: 50.00
Net: $0.60
Tax: $0.00
Material Total: a0.00
Total Labor Add: 53,500.00
Total Labor Deduct: $0.00
Total For Labor; $3,500.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: $3,500.00
CHE&P 15%: $525.00
Grand Total: $4,025.00




guals T
:%;& 27 L/\Ci
./Lcﬂw

f

Hinterland Group Inc.

Transmittal Letter

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/18/2013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 7

Brief Description of Claim: Several modifications needed to be made during the rehabilitation
of lift station 930 in order to maintain minimum spacing and 1o keep ail parts plumb and level,

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/18/2015
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I hereby certify that this submitial has been reviewed for verification of produets, field measurements
and fizhd construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and
of the contract documents.




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

cost CrLam #7

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Statjon Rehabilitation Project

Project Numiber: WUD L1038
Date of Submittal: 418/2013

Revision Date: N/A

COsST CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: The installation of the piping and guide rail system at LS 950
required the installation of a spacing bracket in order to keep everything plumb while main-
taining the required county spacing for Flange to wall measurements. This was due to the fact

that the existing wet well, was installed 37-6" out of plumb.
: _.

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: 5648 49

Owper/ Engineer Comments:




Cost Claim #7 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
ltem Unit & # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
Item Unitd # Units Total
Total $0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ittem Units .. ... [# Units Total
2" Aluminum Spacers [ _s30.00] O 2 $60,00
Total
2. Labar: ‘
item Unit s # Units Total
2 man crew per hour $125.00 4 / $500.00
. [,.‘
Total f $500.00
‘ i
/ i
/
Total Material Add: $60.00 /f f&
Total Material Deduct: 50.00 /, !
Net: $60.00 \
Tax: $3.90 / .
Material Total: $63.90 .
Total Labor Add: SSOG.E!}
Total Labor Deduct: SO.[}{]
Total For Labor: $5;§E.00
Subtectal Labor and Materials: 5583.90
OH&P 15%: $§4.59
Grand Total: $648.49 .
')‘F
/

SBO,OQ e -

T e e g



rey *+o N, =z
7]1’4{‘/

N

4

Hinterland Group Inc,

Transmittal Letter

5401 N. Haverhiil Rd Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4252013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATICN

Cost Claim: 8

Brief Deseription of Claim: The plans call for the water service at 950 1o remain, However
during construction the water service needed 10 be temporarily relocated and then reset.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements
and field construction eriteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and

of the contract documents.




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 M. Haverhill Rd. Upit 114

West Pzlm Beach, FL 33407

COsT CLAIM #8

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

CosT CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: The plans call for the water service at 950 to remain. However
during construction the water service needed to be temporarily relocated and then reset.

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $431.25

Owner/ Encineer Comments:




Cost Ciaim #8 - Cost Calculations

Deduycts:
1. Material:
Item Unit s # Units Total
Total 50.00
2, Labor:
[tem Unit s # Units Total
Total $S0.00
Additions:
1, Materiai:
item Unit s # Units Total
Total 50.00
2. Labor:
item Unit & # Units Total
2 man crew per hour $125.00 3 5375.00
Total $375.00
Total Material Add: $0.00
Total Material Reduct: $0.00
MNet: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Material Total: $0.00
Total Labor Add: $375.00
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00
Total For Labor: £375.00
Subtotat Labor and Materials: 537,00
OH&P 15%: $56.25
Grand Total: 5431.25




IR Peo # 9

797157

Ukt

Hintertand Group Inc. Trﬁﬂsmitifﬁi Le’éter /

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4.25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 9

Brief Description of Claim: Additional hand/exploratory digging were required to locate the
existing force main

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and

of the contract documents,



Hinterland Group inc.

5401 N, Haverhiil Rd. Unit 114

West Paim Beach, FL 33407

CosT CLAIM #9

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Siation Rehabilitation Project
Projeet Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

COST CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Description: The force main of the existing station is not located as shpwn on
the plans nor was it in the location of the utility locates for the station. The force main was
actually located on the complete opposite side of the lift station in contrast to the plans and the
locates. Additional hand/exploratory digging needed to be implemented in order to locate the

force main. ég) LS Fzef

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $1.897.50

Owner/ Engineer Comments:




Cost Claim #9 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
item Unit # Units Total
Total 40.00
2, Labor:
ltem Unit % # Units Total
Total $0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ltem Unit & # Units Total
Tota) $0.00
2. Labor:
tem Unit S # Units Total
2 man crew per hour £125.00 6 $750.00
JD 410 Backhoe $150.00 6 5900.00
Total $1,650.00
Total Material Add: 50.00
Total Material Deduct: 50.00
Net: 50.00
Tax: $0.00
Material Total: 50.00
Total Labor Add: $1,650.00
Total Labor Deduct: S0.00
Total For Labor: 51,650.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 51,650.00
OH&P 15%: $247.50
Grand Total: $1,897.50




%5} <

T

Hinterland Group Inc,

Tra;nsmzﬁa! Letter

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114

West Palim Beach, Fi. 33407

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation #roject

Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal; 4/25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 10

Brief Description of Claim: The force main Tie-in at LS 324 needed to be revised due to the

i

focation of the existing force main. '

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. ficld measurcments
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and
of the contract documents,




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 N. Haverhill Rd, Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

CosT CLAM # 10

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD {1-038
Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

COsST CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Deseription: The force main of the existing station is not located as shown on
the plans nor was it in the Jocation of the utility locates for the station. Duc to the unforescen
conditions of the force main. the tic-in for the new force main needed to be revised. The new tic
-in needed to be performed near the roadway and closer to an existing MJ Tee which had an
existing thrust block that required partial removal.

X
Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $1.750.88 %oo .

ot Q7

Owner/ Engineer Comments:




Deducts:

Additions:

Cost Claim #10 - Cost Calculations

Total Material Add:
Total Material Deduct:

Net:
Tax:

Material Total:

Total Labor Add:

Totail Labor Deduct:

Total For Labor:

Subitotzl Labor and Materials:
OHE&P 15%:

Grand Total:

) T T 157750
(G $8522750
13750 $228:38

1. Material;
ltem Unit s # Units Total :
Tatal $0.00 :‘-
2. Labor;
ltem Unit § # Units Total
Total so‘oc :
1. Material:
item Unit s # Units Total
Total 4 $0.00
2. Labor:
item tnit § # Units Total
Office Coo(vd - Time spent finding
new material $80.00 2 $160:68) S
Redesign Coordination ™ 575.00 1.5 «..5111424-5{?%
2 man crew per hour $125.00 5 $625.00 "\\
2 Men on MOT $125.00 5 $625.00 /
f L.f.._,

Total 51,522.50

50,00

$0.00

50.00

50,00

50.00

j2o T $4552250
S$0.00

/4/3 ?I f;r.?v—ﬁslqm‘.ﬁ“ﬁ’




Z\(/g‘///:‘» . ~Co
%“51{‘0 o

w e
Hinterland Group Inc. Transmittai Letter )7%

5401 N. Haverhiil Rd Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

ADDITIONAL COsST CLAIM

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost Claim: 11

Brief Description of Claim: The drop bowl specified on the plans for LS 324 was the incorrect

size.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers Omn: 4/25/2013

Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

1 hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and
of the contract documents.




Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

CostTliram #11

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013

Revision Date: N/A

CosT CLAIM INFORMATION

Detailed Claim Deseription: The drop bowl specified on the plans for IS 324 was the
incorrect size. The bowl needed to be returned and the correct size reordered.

- ¢

'S
Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $361.10 ¢ A 2
S

R

Owner/ Engineer Comments:




Cost Claim #11 - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
Item Unit $ # Units Total
12" Reliner Drop Bowl $404.00 1 $404.00
Total $404.00
2. Labor:
[tem Unit $ # Units Total
Total S0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
Itern Unit & # Units Total
40% Restock Fee on 12" 5161.60 1 5161.60
New drop Bowl $387.00 1 $387.00
Total $548.60
2. Labor:
Item Unit § # Units Total
Additional Labor $80.00 2 5160.00
Total $160.00
Total Material Add: 5548.60
Total Material Deduct: 5404.00
Net: $144.60
Tax: $940" T
Material Total: $154.00 N
Total Labor Add: $160.00 { - o vt
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00 / 1
Total For Labor: $160.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: $314.00 %f—’
OHE&P 15%: ' 547.10
Grand Total: 536140

ﬁi,‘gqmay

e




Hinterland Group Inc.

Transmittal Letter

5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wasiewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 12/4/2012

Revision Date: 4/18/2013

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: |

Brief Description of Claim: Due to the existing conditions of the, force main running paraliel

to Palmetto Park rd., a change wiil need 1o be made to construction of the tie-in. It is Suggested
that the tie-in be made using a wet tap rather than a tie-in using a tee. Revison to pricing was

made due to timing of response. The hole needed to be closed up and will now need re-opening.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/18/2013
Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

. [ hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements
“and field construetion criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

© Deducts:

- 1. Material:
ltem Unit § # Units Total
&" plug vaive 5527.00 1 $527.00
12" x 8".MJ Tee §371.00 1 $371.00
12" DI Resraint 572.00 2 $144.00
Total 51,042.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit & it Units Total
Total $0.00

Additions:

1. Material:
My SalCIERE TSN 3
tem Unit $ # Units Total
Tapping Sleeve - 12" x 6" $1,208,33 1 $1,208.33
6" Tapping Valve S686.48 1 $686.43
6" MJ 45 $172.48 L2 $344.96
6" Restraifit=:.. $31.35 5 $156.75
6" DIP $24.00 6 $144.00
Total 52,540.52
2. Labor:
ftem Unit & # Units Total
4 man crew per hour (Originally
quoted for digging away from belle
end of existing FM) 5250.00 2 $500.00
Wet Tap $650.00 1 5650.00
4 man crew per hour {Additional
for Re-Excavation and Backfill) $250.00 8 $2,000.00
JD 410 Backhoe 5150,00 B $1,200.00
Remobilization of ID 410 « $150.00 3.5 $525.00
Total $4,875.00




Total Material Add:
Total Material Deduct:
Net;

Tax:

Material Total:

Total Labor Add:

Total Labor Deduct;
Total For Labor:

Subtotal Labor and Materials:

OHE&P 15%:
Grand Total:

$2,540.52
$1,042.00
$1,498.52
$97.40
$1,595.92
$4,875.00
$0.00
$4,875.00
$6,470.92
$870,64 -

$7,441.56




FERGUSCN ENTERPRISES, INC.
FEI-POMPANG BEACH, FI. WW #125
Price Quotation
Phene : 854-873-8100

08:25:00 SEP 06 2012 Fax :B54-917-3134

Reference No: 8203360

‘Dﬁ:j) UCr

MITPALAY
—> MITPALA12U
Ml4P4L AU
SSLDEAP
> SSLDA2AP

" PLidl VHRLVE [Sen Peev BiT ) "5 ST F o
B MJC153 P-401 TEE /A 1 186.000
1246 MJ C153 P<401 TEE /A 1 371.000
6 MJC153 P-401 45 BEND LUA 5 141.000
6 DIWOG REST "ONELOM WA 14 27.000
12 DI WDG REST "ONELOK WiA ) . 2z 72.000

EEREER

Page # 18

J,{ -5-2?~GG W/y!f,u(

186.00
371.00
705.00
378.00
144.00




Chase Rogers

i
Subject: PBC LS REHAB PV
Price Quotation # B213039
FEI-POMPANOC BEACH WW #125
1950 NW I8TH STREET
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1304
Phone : 954-973-8100
Fax : 954-917-3134
Bid No....... B213039
Bid Date...: 11{/07/12 Cust Phone: 321-633-7066
Quoted By: GM Terms,..o....t NET 10TH PROX
Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP INC Ship To........ HINTERLAND GROUP INC

Cust PG#..:

ltem

AFC2506MMILADL

DI1IBMIL AL

PBC LS REHAB
3401 N HAYERHILL ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Description

MIGATE VLV IN LIEU OF BV

O MIRW DIOL GATE VLV LA

6 MIN/LUBE PLUG VLV L/A

Job Name.:

Quantity

Subtortal:
inbound Freight;
Tax:

Order Total:

PBC LS REHAR
3401 N HAVERHILL ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

PBC LS REHAB

Net Price LIv Total
a35.000 A 685,00
493.000 EA 443500

$1150.00
80,00
$69.00
$1219.00

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put iuto commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this
document, or on the web at htip:/wolscleyna.com/terms_conditionsSale itm ). Govt Buyers: All items quoted are open market
untless noted otherwise.




AR Iy R Y L T WDV T MG LTT MW Y T VY AT VWL RS ALIYILIN

Subject: Email Bid# 8214259
Frice Quotation # B214259

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125

1950 NW I8TH STREET
POMPANG BEACH. FL 33069-1394

Phone : 934-973-8100
Fax : 9534-917-3134

Bid No.......: B214259
Bid Date,..: 11/29/12 Cust Phone: 321-633-7066
Quoted By: BJ Terms....: NET 10TH PROX
Customer.: HINTERLAND GRQUP INC Ship Tow.....:. HINTERLAND GROUP INC
PBC LS REHAB PBC L5 REHAB
5401 N HAVERHILL RD 3401 N HAVERHILL RD
SUITE #114 SUITE #114 '
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407
Cust PO#..: Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB
Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
1432132006 12X6 S8 TAPN SLY 13.13-13.60 - 1 1208330 EA 1208.33
1
AFCZ506 TMLAQL, & MIRW DIOL TAPN VLV LA | H86.480 EA 686,48
MIAPALAL - 6 MJC153 P-40] 43 BEND L/A 2 172,486 EA 344 56
SRLDESAR 6 DI WDG REST *ONELOK WiA 3 31350 EA [36.75
Subtetal: 5239652 - see w Sy
Inbound Freight $0.00
Tax: $143.80 = 57,
Order Total: §2540.32 R

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or hased upon Local, State
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's aceeptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this

document. or on the web at hrip:/wolselevona.com/terms gonditionsSale himl Govt Buyers: All items quoted are open market
urntiess noted otherwise,

£ N
[P




R A

Subject: ~ PBC LS REHAB DIP/PVC

Price Quotation # B213182

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125
1950 NW i8TH STREET
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394

Phone 1 934-973-8100
Fax: 954-917-3134

Bid No....... B213182

Bid Date...: 11/68/12 Cust Phone:  321-633-7066

Quoted By: GM Terms. .. : NET I0TH PROX

Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP INC Ship To..t HINTERLAND GROUP INC
PBC LS REHAB PBC LS REHAB
3401 N HAVERHILL ROAD 5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Cust PO Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB

liem Description Quantity Net Price UM Total

COST COMPARISON

AFTISOPPAL 6 CL350 P-407 DI FASTITE PIPE 560 24.000 FT 13440.00
SUBTOTAL - 1 340,00 .
DRIBGPU 6 C900 DRIB PVC G) GREE PIPE 360 6,500 ©T 3640.00
SUBTOTAL 3640.G0
Subtotal: $17080.00
Inbound Freight: £0.00 |
Tax: $1024.80
Order Total; $18104.80 '

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediaste shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 43
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED GTHERWISE. Seller not
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes heyond our control, and/or hased upon Local, State
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the

1




gl PCO *3

Wk
u/ 7

Transmittal Letter

Hintertand Group Inc.

5642 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-(438
Date of Submittal: 1/8/2013 .

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #; 2

Description of Claim: A new service lateral needed to be installed on General street that was
not indicated on the plans.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 1/8/2013

Contractor Approved Certification Statement:

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and
of the contract documents.




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
Item Unit % # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
Itemn Unit S # Units Total
Total SO0
Additions:
1. Material:
itemn Unit S # Units Total
6"x14' SDR26 PVC sewer pipe 53.00 14 $42.00
8'%6" PVC sawer wye $34.00 1 534.00
16" PVC sewer 45 bend $11.00 2 $522.00
6"x4" PVC sewer hushing £12.00 1 $12.00
Total $110.00
2. Labor:
ftem Unit § # Uhits Total
4 man crew per hour $250.00( 6 $1,500.00
Total 51,500.00
Total Material Add: 5110.00 -
Total Material Deduct: 50.00
Net: $110.00
Tax: T )
Material Total: 5117.15 i
Total Labor Add: $1,500.00
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00
Total For Labor: £1,500.00

Subtotal Labor and Materials;
OHE&P 15%:
Grand Total:

lbro _—~ smerris )

& sparSy

Math &%7274 5 5185972




Chase Rogers

Gravity Sewer Work / Additional cost for service lateral

replacement

Price Quotation # B216289

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125

1950 NW 18TH STREET

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-13%4

Phone ; 954-973-8106
Fax : 954-917-3134

Bid No....... : B216289
Bid Date...: 01/08/13
Quoted By: BJ
Customer,: HINTERLAND GROUP INC
PBC LS REHAB
5401 N HAVERHILL RD
SUITE #114
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407
Cust POH..:
liem ‘Description

SOR2GHWSPU14 6X 14 SDR26 HW PVC GI SWR PIPE

MULGH3 {60
MULGIS06
MULE094 |

8X6 PVC SWR GNGXG TEE WYE
6 PVC SWR GXG 45 REND
6X4 PVC SWR SW SPGT X DWY HUB BUSH

Cust Phone:

321-633-7066

Terms...... NET 10TH PROX
Ship To........ HINTERLAND GROUP INC
PBC LS REHAB
5401 N HAVERHILL RE
SUITE #1314
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407
Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB
. Qﬁanlity Net Price -UM Taotal
B3 3.000 l FT 7 42.00
] 34,000 A 34,00
ki 11000 1A 2240
I 12.0600 BEA 1200
Subtotal: $110.00
Inbound Freight: $0.00
Tax: 56.60
Order Totzl: 5116.60

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller’s terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this
document, or on the web at http:/wolselevnz.com/terms conditionsSale.html, Gavt Buyers: All items quoted are open market

unless noted otherwise.




?!fqlij VOO W |4

Hintertand Group Inc. ' Traﬂsmittﬁi LEﬁ:e]‘
5401 M. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project

iject Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 112072012

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 4

Bescription of Claim: In order to provide a proper connection for the force main on Keystone
Street. an additional 43° fitting and 4° of additional 6" DIP, per discussions with Mark Cline.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/20/2012




HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.
QUOTATION

QUOTE FORIMIKE GLEMAN
OWNER: PBCWUD

QUOTED BY: CHASE ROGERS

ORIGINAL DATE: 11/20/2012

PROJECT NAME: WS TE WATER LIFT STATION REHAB

REVISED DATE: N/A

PROJECT LOCATION: KEYSTOME STREET

DESCRIPTION OF QUOTE! ADDITIONAL COST FOR ADDING AG AND 4° OF 68" PIPE
L

[ FrEM DESCRIPTION CosT
MaTeRIAL COST

G AR FITTING $181.00

2ET MEGALUGS $38.00

Aoy ST DIP@brasLE $96.00

PTG &P 4L50.08

FOTAL FOR MATERIALS $3833.98

aor COST

B3ACREW HOURS @ $250 48280

150 &P $12,38

TOTAaL FOR LABOR $04.88

TOoTAL

$478.87




KZ‘*"\\W | o #15

\ (! v
/w\%

Hintedand Group Inc. ‘ Trallsmlﬁﬂ! Letter
5401 N. Haverhlll Rd. Unit 114 .

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

CosT FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Projest
Project Wumber: WUD 11-038
[ate of Submittai: 117202012

Revision Date: N/VA

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 5

Description of Claim: Hinterland was instructed per the attached email from Mr. Gleman to
proceed with removing several PVC conduits that interfered with the wet well at LS 1047

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/20/2012




HINTERLAND GROUP, IN C,

QUOTE FOR: MIKE GiLEMAN

QuoTED BY: CHASE ROGERS

OWRNER: PBCWUD

ORIGINAL DATE: 11/720/2012

PROJECT NAME: WSATE WATER LIFT STATION REHAS

REVISED DATE! N/A

PrROJECT LocaTiON: LS 1047

DESCRIPTION OF QUOTE! ADDITIONAL COST FOR REMOVING THE WHITE PIPING THAT WAS INTERFERING WITH THE 1047 WET

WELL

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Cost

LABOR COST

AG CREW HRS @ $280/HR

$115.00

TOTAL

$115.00




Chase Rogers

Trom: ' Michael K. Gleman <MKGleman@pbcwater.coms
ent: Tuesday, November 20, 2012 1¢:06 AM

To: Daniel A. Duke I

Ce: : Vincent M. Riccobone; Mark Cline; Chase Rogers

Subject: RE: Keystone FM  11-038 WWLS

Agreed. Procesd,

From: Daniel A, Duke 111 [mailto:ddukei@hinteriandgroup.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2012 8:54 AM

To: Michael K. Gleman

Cc: Vincent M. Riccobone; Mark Cline; Chase Rogers; Danny Duke
Subject: RE: Keystona FM 11-038 WWL5S

Mike,

We will eliminate the work as instructed, :

We will remove the one white pve pipe from the excavation.

Atour meeting yesterday it was decided the county would determine what these pipes were prior to having the
contractor cut into them. Yesterdays' discussions are null and direction in this matter has changed. For
Hinterfand to remove the white piping and take responsibility for it's removal the additional cost is $115.00
Please provide direction if you wish for us to proceed,

L g

Pricing for the arv manhole deduct will be over shortly,

Dan
Hinterland Group

From: Michaal K. Gleman [mailto:MKGleman@pbowater.com]
Sent! Tuesday, November 20, 2012 8:15 AM

To: Daniel A, Duke III ‘

Cc: Vincent M, Riccobone; Mark Cling; Chase Rogers
Subject: Keystone FM 11-038 WWLS

Dan,
in response to our meeting yesterday afternoon, proceed as follows:

1. Eliminate the ARV and asscciated work/construction @ Palmetio in its entirety and provide a cost deduct,

2. Remove the open white PVC pipe in the LS 1047 excavation.

3. Itis our understanding that Hinterland exposed 4 white PVC pipes in question at the LS 1047 construction site
while excavating for the new FM to the east — and that these pipes were discovered in a broken
condition. Based upon this, cut {nick) the remaining 3 white PVC pipes in the excavation to confirm they are
abandoned. Should pressurized water be encountered, repalr with a repair clamp. i they zre
abandoned/inactive, remove them from the excavation. :

Michoel K. Gleman, P.E.




‘{\”"K" FLO Fl(p
C 2k b

/M e

Hinterland Groug Inc.

Transmittal Letter

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Praject

Project Number: WUD §1-038

Date of Submmnittal: 4/(8/2013

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 6

Deseription of Claini: At lift station #9350 the existing force main was not as it was shown on
the plans. There was a small section of PYC pipe installed between the mad and existing valve
that was to be tied in to. The existing pipe section did not have dl'l\" restr ammg &l'mds on the MI
fittings. Bell restraints with all thread tie rods were instalied to provide mahamedpuﬂs far the
discharge line. Additional excavation and backfilling charges were incurred along with the la-
bor costs for the installation.

-

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/18/2013




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
Item Unit § # Units Total
Total $0.00
2, Labor:
Item Unit 5 # Units Total
Total 50.00
Additions:
1. Material:
[term Unit§ # Units Total
6" Belle Restraints 585.00 2 5170.00
3/4" All Thread $9.00 6 554.00
Total $224.00
2. Labor:
itern Unit § # Units Total
5 man crew per hour $312.50 5 $1,562.50
J 410 Backhoe 5150.00 3 $450.00
Total $2,012.50
Total Material Add: $224,00
Total Material Deduct: $0.00
Net; 5224.00
Tax; 1
Material Total: TR
Total Labor Add: 52,012.50
Total Labor Deduct: s$0.00
Tatal For Labor: S2,012.50

Subtotal Labor and Materijals:
OHE&P 15%:
Grand Total:

223l “TR2AHO6

e

3352 =TT
TR

ﬁz,{ i P4

e fndieay




Price Quotation # B223186

1950 NW 18TH STREET
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394

Phone : 954-973-8100

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125

Fax : 954-017-3134

Bid No....... B223186
Bid Date...: 04/18/13
Quoted By: BJ

Customer.:

HINTERLAND GROUP INC

5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD
SUITE 114
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Cust PO#..;

Item

"§ E1606TRSS4
9 SEOATRFL

E 160600

GDATRFU

Desceription

6 SPLT HRNS FrCo00 PvC/Dl
85 RODS

34X6 85316 ALL THRD ROD
6 SS ALL THRD

STANDARD BELL RESTRAINTS
& ALL THRD ROD

6T REST DEV Fr 900
STANDARD CARBON. 8T1. RODS
3HX6 GALY HDG ALL THRD RO
GALY ALL THRD

Cust Phone:

Terms....... :

Ship To.d

Job Name.:

Quantity

Subtotal;

G

Inbound Freight:

Tax:
Order Total: _

321-633-7066

NET 10TH PROX
HINTERLAND GROUP INC
3401 N HAVERHILL ROAD
SUITE 114 .

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Net Price UM Total
85.000 Ea 8300
9.u00 T G041
42,000 LA 42,00
2800 FT 1,86

$152.80
$0.00
$9.17
3161.97

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the totai quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours), SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not
responsible for delays, tack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce, This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buver's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this

1




%1"{ [t~

Lzé

/4

Transmittal Letter

Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 N. Haverhiil Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

o

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Namber: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/22/2013

Revisien Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 8

Deseription of Claim: The valve vault at LS 5243 will upsized from 5°x7" to 6"'x8’
accordance with the county response 1o RF] #10.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013

in




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material;
ltam Unit S # Units Total
5'%7' valve vault $2,908.00 1 $2,508.00
Total $2,908.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit S # Units Total
Total S0.00
Additions:
1, Material:
ttem Unit $ # Units Total
65'x8" valve vault $5,299.00 1 $5,299.00
Total $5,299.00
2. Labor:
itermn Unit § # Units Total
4 Man Crew per hour {additional
tabor for installation of larger
vault) 5250.00 2 $500.00
- Larger Crane Costrper hour $75.00 8 $500.00
Total 51,100.00
Total Material Add: 55,2989.00
Total Materia! Deduct: $2,908.00
Net: 52,391.00
Tax; $155.42
Material Total: $2,546.42
Total Labor Add: $1,100.00
Total Labor Deduct: $0.00
Total For Lahor: $1,100.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 53,646.42
OHE&P 15%: 5546.96
Grand Total: $4,193.38




Quote # 522001700.2

United Concrete Products, LLC

8351 NW. {DE BOGORY DRIVE) 93RD STREET — MIAM!, FLORIDA 33166

MANHOLES PHONE:(305)885-8471 - FLAWATTS {BOO)325-6861 * FAX (305)887-8077 LIFT STATIONS
BARRIER WALLS , 0 Q.7 PRECAST INLETS
ELECTRICAL PUMP BOXES CUSTOM PRECAST FABRICATIONS
AGRU SUREGRIF' PRCTECTIVE LINERS ALLTYPES OF MUNICIPAL INLETS
QUOTATION & CONTRACT Date: = 27-Sep-2012
Customer: HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. TERMS: 2% 10TH, NET 30
Address: 5580 S.R. 524
City. State, Zip: COCOA, FL 12926 OTHER:
' Phone: (321} 533-7088 Mobile: (954} 649-4830  Fax: (321) 633-7067
Contact: MR.DANIEL DUKE It -
Project Name: Paim Beach Co WUD 11-038 US.Pobr —
Proj. Address: various loacations, West Palm Beach, FL
County: Paim Beach Page 1 of 2
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROPOSED TO BE FURNISHED AS DESCRIBED FROM INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
PLANS DATED: 00/00/00 LAST REVISION DATED: 00/00/00
Estirnated!- Extended
Quantity ltem Description Unit Price Total
1 148" San M w/Agru, access. w/USF# 420-KD 8-10 Ft, L

48" San Mh w/ Agru, access. w/USF# 420-KD 10-12 Ft. _
48" San Mh w/ Agru, access, w/USF# 420-KD 12-14 Ft. N
48" San Mh w/ Agru, access. w/USF# 420-KD 18-20 Ft.

N_L_A(,)Nw_p\,_;ux__n_um._u

iy L

72" Dia, Agru-Lined Tremie W-W (# 333) w/access.(hatch additional L j__ '

72" Dia. Agru-Lined Tremie W-W (# 1047) w/access.(hatch additiona J__ .

72" Dia. Agru-Lined Tremie W-W (# 1081) w/access.(hatch additiona . )

48"x72" Agru-Lined Valve Box w/ TS (Hatch additional) , .

80"x84" Agru-Lined Valve Box w/ TS (Halch additional) 2,908.00]

Top Slab for Exist 72" Wet-Well wiHatch cast-in {Hatlch additional L

Top Slab for Exist 72" Wat-Well w/USF# 420-KD-Mchn (Hatch additio o

Top Sigb for Exist 8 Fi.xt4 Ft. Wet-Well w/Hatch cast-in {Hatch additi g _ J

Top Slab for Exist 86" Wet-Weil w/Hatch cast-in (Hatch additional L 1

48" Dia. Agru-Lined ARV Manhole w/ USF# 690-AMH-M _ O
Mete: 1} Gast iren products ta be furnished unpainted, TOTAL See Page 2

2) 15% restocking fes charge on all stock items returmned.
3] No returns of spaciallty fabricated items.

THE ABOVE PRICES ARE FO B JORSITE LOCATION MATERIALS ARE TG BE URLOADED AND IMSTALLED BY THE BUYER SALES TAX, [F APPLICABLE. I1SIN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE
PRICES ARE PREDICATED ON THE BNTIRE PURCHASE OF THE OROER AS LISTED ABOVE, PRICES ARE FIRM FOR 30 DAYS FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONTRACT IS OEPENDENT
UPOM THE FOLLOWING CONDW SIGHATURE BY A TULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE BUYER OR ACCEPTANCE OF EIRST DZLIVERY OF MATERIAL T0 THE JOBSITE

’////'7// Eric Forman
Aeteptad oﬁawmr Quoted Ry
ﬁg@/\ ‘jﬁ;

Title Accepted on Behalf ¢f Seller
HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.

Company Name Title

Dao;é =V A8 See Attached Terms and Cenditions T

West Paim Beach Location, 1926 Skees Rd, West Paim Beach, Fl 33411




Quote #: 522002000-0

United Concrete Products, LLC

8351 N.W. (DE 80GORY DRIVE) 83RD STREET — MIAMI, FLORIDA 33168

MANHOLES PHONE (205)885-8471 * FLA WATTS (B0O)325-6861 * FAX (3058875027 LIFT STATIONS
BARRIER WALLS D.0.T. PRECAST INLETS
ELECTRICAL PUMP BOXES CUSTOM PRECAST FABRICATIONS
AGRU 'SUREGRIP* PROTECTIVE LINERS ALL TYPES OF MUNICIPAL INLETS
QUQTATEQN & CONTRACT Date: 16-Apr-2013
Customner: HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. TERMS: 2% 10TH, NET 30
Address: 5401 N, HAVERHILL RD. UNI
City, State, Zip: WEST PALM BEACH, FL 334/ OTHER:
Phone; {561) 640-3503 Mobile: {954) 649-4530 Fax: {321) 633.7067
Contact: MR.DANIEL DUKE il
Project Name: PB County Lift Station Improvements U.8.P. Job:
Proj. Address: directions to be provided, West Paim Beach, FL
County: Palm Beach ' Page 1 of 1
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROPOSED TO BE FURNISHED AS DESCRIBED FROM INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
PLANS DATED: 60/00/00 , LAST REVISION DATED: 00/00/00
Estimated Extended
Quantity ltem Description Unit Price |~ Total
1 72" Dia. San Mh w/Agru w/ top Slab w/USF# 690-AG-M - 8,963.00 8.963.00
) 1 72"x38" Valve Box w/ Agru top Slab ( Hatch to be provided by Contr) 5,296.00 5,298.00

Paint, Coatings or Liners additional. Call for details.

All prices quoted are based on full truckload quantities.

Ali returns must be first quality oniy & prior approval reguired.

A 25% restocking fee & any transportation costs will be deducied.
Please anticipate a 6% increase on all products not delivered to
{he jobsite within 6 months of the dale of this quote,

Note: 1) Cast iran products to be furnished unpainted, TOTAL $14.262.00
2} 15% restocking fee charge on all stock items returned,

3} No returns of speciality fabricated items,
THE ABOVE PRICES ARE FO B JOBSITE LOCATION MATERIALS ARE TO BE UNLOADED AMD INSTALLED BY THE BUYER SALES TAX. F APPLICABLE. 1S 1M AGCATION TO THE ABOVE
PRICES ARE PREDICATED ON THE ENVIRE PURCHASE OF THE ORDER AS LISTED ABOVE PRICES 4RE F1RM SOR 20 DAYS, FINAL ACCEFTANCE 5F THIS CONTRAGT 18 DEFEMDENT
URDN THE FOLLEWING CONMTIONS SIZMATURE 2 A DLLY AUTHORIZED REPRESEMTATIVE OF THE BUVER OR ACCEPTANCE GF FRST DELIVERY OF MATERIAL TO THE Jo8SITE

Eric Forman

Accepted on Behalf of Buyer Quoted By

Title Accepted on Behalf of Seller
HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.

Company Name Title

e _See Atfached Terms and Conditions  —5—

West Palm Beach Location, 1926 Skees Rd, West Palm Beach, F1 33411




’E’lt"\\‘—é Peco+H1g
Wt
/4
Hinterland Group (nc. ‘ Traﬂgmiﬁai Leﬁer
5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 :

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/22/201(3

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 9

Deseription of Claim: Installation of future FPL casing conduits at LS 1047 per county in-
struction in response to RFI #3, Four 2 Schedule 40 conduils were installed under the location
of the 1047 station slab 60" in length, for future use by FPL.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts: .
1. Material:
ltem UnitS # Units Totai
Totai £0.00
2. Labor:
Item Unit s # Units Total
Total 50.00
Additions:
1. Material:
[tern Unit $ # Units Total
2" PVC Pipe $14.62 24 $350.88
Total $350.88
2. Labor:
Itermn Unit s # Units Total
4 Man Crew per hour $250.00 3 $750.00
JD 410 Backhoe $150.00 3 5450.00
Total 51,200.00
Total Material Add: $350.88
Total Materia! Deduct: $0.00
Net: $350.88
Tax: $22.81
Material Totai: $373.69
Total Labor Add: $1,200.00
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00
Total For Labor; 51,200.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: $1,573.69
OHE&P 15%: $236,05
Grand Total: $1,809.74




PVC Conduit and Fittings
CANTEX

“HUR SIS UL

Marrow oy

lters  Condut

Type Schaduie 240

Trade Size {In) 2

Ingide Dia {In)}  3.067

Namlnal Outside Dia, (tn,) 7375

Conduit Siwe {in) - Wail Thickness (Ing 0,184

@cmt foa s o1 2 Eroacty oo R T . . —
Nominai Length (Ft.} 10
™1 B {in} -

Calot

Product Dessription

Condud

B Stay-is the’imbw.
T sgnunferZmsbandget '3 OFF .4

BT e L N O DI L e T T

Overall Length {ln.)

Btandards UL S5% MNEVEA T 2

Mtr2  asacan:

CLEAR STCICHRRS/RISEY sut

Caraud, Seneduie 40, Trade Se 2 in, Nomural Length 10 FL, Nomiosl OUisas Dia 2 3¥5 0 insde Tin 7 057 1 el Trickness 8§ 154 i . Matansl of

Construclion PYC, Goedal Faaluce Beil End Special Fagtr
Muotenaf of Construction AVC, Special Fastums Hed Bnd

Product Cptions
Fhowse 150 1 ol amtnien Dillarsd trom 25 fotal ondres) .
ot N '\:(W’I:w
Irers e e Sz

*1: Hazardous Moonal

& Slandargs UL 5514 NEMA T2

wike Tris Proguct?

Swareh

v RN

g Faen Loyl Slaraanin
e

At Te Ton b

LRI pra o [ ny

wuTavy

314.62ma

AT e P Fal




From: Michas} K. Gieqan A<MKG]eman@pbcwater com>

Sent: Tuesday, March

To: Chase Rogers, [ Damel A. Duke HI

Ce Mark Cling; Vincent M. Riccobono; Van Vieet, john

Subject: WWLS Rehabilitation Proj 11-038 Elec Feeds at LS 1047
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Chase,

Our discussions with FPL have settled on the following solution for the elec power feeds at LS 1047

1. Slide the vaive vault to the south one (1) foot (increasing separation between the wet well and valve
vault). This will provide a minimum of one foot separation from the existing cables and allow for new pvc
conduits as described in item 2 below.

2. Add four {4) 60 foot long Sch 40 PVC casings parallel to the existing FPL feeds — centered in the east-west
direction - under our new concrete/pavement; capped at both ends for future use, Make sure they extend out
from under the concrete at the west extremity and the asphalt pvmt at the east.

3. Place two (2) of these PVC casings on the north side of the V. Vault and two {2) on the south.
4. Depth shall be 36",
5. Provide ¢/c spacing of 6" between conduits and 8” clear from vault wall(s).

Please pruvide a cost quotation for this extra pvc and placement thereof.
Feel free to call regarding any question.
Sincerely,

Michae! K. Gleman, P.E.

Profect Manaoger

Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept

Engineering Division

3100 Faresthill Blvd

West Palm Beach, Floride 33416

561-493-6144 Desk
561-493-608% Fax ‘
561-373-7537 Cell '

Porlos Tdonfr gy o s e s s e it Serod anand e e e e Lo o re PR b b sl teand iR e and ey

S Tepen vend fo s e gy deeste st mandant e




‘-g;’w{f’b Pro # g
L2632.5
/Mtff-é

2

Hinterland Group inc. T‘rﬁnsmitial Lettﬂr
5401 N, Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013

Revision Date: 5/(13/2413

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change#: { |

Description of Claim: Removal of large oak tree in proximity of lift station 1081, per county
instruction. Tree to be cut down, ground and hauied off by ,; bconuactmﬁ‘ Roots will be dug up

and removed by Hinterland. Additional root removal had 10 be “emplé ved even beyond that

which was originally guoted

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers . Dn: 371372015




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
itern Unit % # Units Total
Total S0.00
2. Labor:
tem Unit § # Units Total
Total $0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
[tem Unit $ # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
tem Unit & # Units Total
Boca Tree Service $850.00 1 $850.00
4 Man Crew per hour 525000 9 52,250.00
iD 410 Backhoe $150.00 .2 $300.00
Total $2,550.00
Total Material Add: 50.00
Total Materia) Deduct: 50.00
Net: 50.00
Tax: 50.00
Material Total: SC.00 .
Total Labor Add: $2,550.00
Tatal Labor Deduct: $0.00
Total For Labor: $2,550.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 52,550.00
OH&P 15%: 5382.50

Grand Total:

$2,932.50

)







BOCA TREE SERYICE Sales Quote (Coen)

99 Mizner Blvd Fhone: 561 213 2295 Sales Guole Ro.: 1036

Unit 227 Email: CHECKS ARE PAYABLE T  Sales Quote date: 4{3272013
Boca Raton, Florida 33483

UNITED STATES

To: <?'\

HINTERLAND GROLP o % "\@‘\’
i s

BOCA GROVE COMMUNITY \(\)

Whitaker Drive

Boca Raton, Fiorida 33432

UNITED STATES

\ Sales Person

U S

‘[ Delivery Date

. Contact Name

: Payiment Terms i

Cutdown Lg Oak near tha Club $475.00 547500 T
; i House - i
1ISTUMP GRINDING | Grind down remaining sturms ' $200.00 ; { g200.00 T
1 |HAUL AWAY TREE | Haul sway remnants : §775.00 | ! $17500 7 |
DEBRIS | |
| | |
1 : P ‘
i !
i

i | |
1 i |
{ H L
| 1 | |
|
: : 3
|
5 5 | ; 5
. : : : '
| ; e i
I i H : : ;
| : R t i !

| | ! ? |

! ! ? : : ;

Subtotal: $850.00
Tsx total: 5000
Totai: $850.00

Page 1 of 1




s ’PCO ’ﬁ"AO

Jg,%r@ Y 6o
SN

V4

Transmittal etter

Hinterland Group Inc.

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 5/13/2013

Reviston Date: 67132013

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change # : 13

Deseription of Claim: Removal of Jarge oak tree in proximity of proposed gravity line at LS
333, per county instruction. Tree to be cut down, ground and hauled off by subcontractor.
Roots will be dug up and removed by Hinterland.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers | On: 6/13/2013




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
[tern Unit S # Units Total
Total S0.00
2. Labor:
tem Units # Units Total
Total 50.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ftem Unit $ # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
[tam Unit s # Units Total
Maximum Services $1,350.00 1 51,350.00
4 Man Crew per hour $250.00 g7  $15eemn| AT S
JD 410 Backhoe $150,00 $900.00{ -
Total 54,750,00
- 282z
r{e0 . T
Total Material Add: 50.00
Total Material Deduct: $0.00
Net: 50.00
Tax: $0.00
~MatedalTotal- EDuw (P 50.00
Total Labor Add: - ST IO G
Total Labor Deduct: L0068
Total For Labor: L S L

Subtotal Labor and Materialsg . &gty
OH&P 15%: ’
Grand Total:




2013-06-13 12:11 : 123 123 »>

SERVICES

13780 SMITH SUNDY ROAD
DELRAY BEACH,FL.33446
(561)495-8006 FAX(561)495-~1002
www . maximumtreeandlandscape . com
maximumservices@bellsouth.net
CERTIFIED ARBORIST #FL-570A
CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR #CGCO62670
PROPOSAL

06/01/13
TO: TUSCANY C ‘
JOE MaME: TREE REMOVAL
ATTHN . DANNY

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATE FOR:
REMOVE AND STUMP GRIND BISHOPHIA TREE IN THE SOUTH REAR OF
TUSCANY BUILDING ¢ $0 A LIFT STATION CAN BE INSTALLED. STUMP
SHALL BE GROUND 6" .BELOW GRADE.
WE PROPOSE HEREBY TO FURNISH MATERIAL AND LABOR COMPLETE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BABOVE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SUM OF
$1350.00 + PERMIT IF NEEDED
PAYMENTS TC BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: 50% DEPOSIT, BALANCE IN FULL
UPON COMPLETION
THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN
30 DAYS.
L

SIGNATURE

MAXIMUM SERVICES

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL:

DATE SIGNATURE

P 4/4




g'\m(s% Lo,
f»\ wis o

/w%

Hinterland Group Inc. Traﬂsmlttai Let‘ter
5401 N. Haverhitl Rd. Unit 114 '

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project

Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 5/14/2013

Revision Date: 7/27/2013

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 14

Description of Claim: There are several utilities running through the proposed location for the
lift station. 333 wet well and gravity line. Hinterland has contacted AT&T, Comcast and FP&L

and spent time coordinated with them to resolve the issue. Utility reps have made site visits and
the necessary work is now being completed.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 7/27/2013




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material:
ftem Unit s # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit # Units Total
Total 50.00
Additions:
1. Material:
ttem Unit S # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Labor:
ltem Unit $ # Units Total
Bob [sray Irrigation $5,610.00 1 $5,610.00
ATET Billing S11,842.75 1 $11,842.75
Utility coordination $250.00 15 $3,750.00
Comcast Billing 51,290.64 1 $1,290.64
Total 516,883.39
Total Material Add: $0.00
Total Material Deduct: S0.00
Net: 50.00
Tax: S0.00
Material Total: S0.00
Total Labor Add: 516,883.39
Total Labor Deduct: 50.00
Total For Labor: 516,883.39
Subtotal Labor and Materials: $16,883.39
OH&P 15%: 52,532.51

Grand Total:

$19,415.90




g INVOICE
C Q N‘H C A S T 10435 Ironwood Road SFR
Pabm Brach Cardens FL 33410 Antr:
Construction Dept.
Customer Information:
Name: Daniel A Duks [
Contact:
Job Title: CATE: ¥-26-13
Address: 5401 Horth Haverhill Road ’ Project No. ]
City St Zip: West Pabm Beach F1 33407
Phone: 361 -640-3503
Fax: 3616403504
Deseription : temp cable Kings Point

QUANTITY | ciFas | PARTA | DESCRIFTION: UNLT PRIGE | AMDURT

MATERIALS $125.47

!

LABOR 53 801.70

|

|

Any Questions? Contret: Anthony Springsteel 772-321-3425 BUBTOTAL |& YWRT TT

WPR Construction Supervisor TAN on materials 57,53 :

Admin Fees 1.20.26 :
! )

Make check payuble tor COMCAST I

10435 Ironwoaod Rd. Palm Beach Gardens, FI 33410 [attn: Construction Dept) TOTAL l $ 1,084.95 i




COMCAST

Custamar Information:

Mame: Damel A, Duks [

10423% ronwnod Road
Palm Beach Gardens F1 33410 Artas
Consiruction Dept.

INVOICE

BFR

Contact:
Jab Tiiio: DATE: 7-26-13
Address: 3401 Horth HaverbeIl Road Froject No. o
City B Zip: west Palm Heach FL 33407
Phone: 3610303503
Fax: 501-01035041
Lieseription : tamp cabile Kings Point
QUANTITY | CIFAS PART® DEBCRIPTION: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
' MATERIALS 312847
|
LABOR 438.Q0
Any Questiona? Contaol: Anthony Speingsteel T72-321.3425 SLIBTOTAL SH3. A7
WPE Constructlon Supervisor TAX an materials $7.53
Adrmim. Fues 35.70
Make check payebia to: COMCART
(10335 lronweod R, Pelm HWoeaoh Gardens, FI 33410 {attn: Construction Dept) TOTAL 406,70




r ]

| sl o

| Wilson Management {

PAT3 W Allntz Ave, Sule FA.1D i
Dalray feach, 7L 34445 ;

PSR0358

|
|
1
i

o

Lnd

W

Date

invoing ¥

T

i
L
I

Hilly

~USE

-

Prosect

Itam

Quantity

“ate

AMmeunt

Labor Ingdme

Tusepny £
!

pocessary [or ans consiruetnre of LI st

208700 1 men D hours

Larale food hnes Jar sprinkler svstam. 02nie valvess »0rs

PORLO

054 2.0

LAY

Y S I S

U RPR S

ST




2013-06-13 12:11 123 123 »>

¥
AW
S
£

( 1158 Iy, 1003 N.W. 11" Street

~ 1 %2, Boynton Beach, FL 33426
= (561) 734-3997 |

N Fax (561)734-3377

- Design, Inc. |

=1

PROPOSAL

To: Tuscany ut King's Polm June 10,2013
¢/o Wilson Management
4723 Wooadantic Ave, Sulle #A-10
izelray Beach. FL 35445

Atin: Dan Wilser

Proposa o re-roule §7 mainting and zone iine around consuuction siw and re-install afler
copstruction s completed. Scope of work consists of

1y Ternporarily run approximately 230" of 67 PV maintine with Tow voliage on1op of
grourd along golf course.

23 Thrust bloek fitings with conerete.

57 Temporarily run 2 zone line on wp of ground on porth and west side of construction
I,

41 Bury piping after construction is completed in old locations.

Price: $5,400.09.
" AL materials and workmanshiy puaranteed tor oue vear from dale of compicton,

PAYMENT: Draws aon work as completed, witl 100% of balance due upon completion.
N /—
-,

o ——

_ NS .. » 3
Submined By: e e e A
Bob lrsay
el . Tyt
Accapted By Pate: e
BROvE DTG, vinalihinns Ny spuTivatete are el tietary Yeu wew Bereby suthonecy o de e woerk e apegs il

ot e mande as caddined sbava Prive s pood {or 90 doas




RE- ATET D8P rotoration per PRC G

arnledy Sower inswollation promat

s et This QUOISTon prenmraticn geyment mysi be reopived 1ot Manager Bill Center
21 the adudress snowr betow Gefore ATET Florida wilt pracessd with any work

B R T I e DONEL LT

Praject » S AT
Servite Grur

Return this [etter and payment to rthe address below. This letter mmust
accompany the pavment in order for the Engineer shown above to be notified
te begin development of the detailed costs for vour work regusst.




21ER00 ar Kinosonint Comimy

Cor your comipany F e

Rejpcale & seotvan of 7 bured conpor caitas, 1400 pri cogper cebio and I-50 pes copper cable rial are
Incated on existing 18 utility wasement i the path where Palm Boach County vl by '»' e: new Lift Station.
Specd’ construction charges epply.  Enginesrng and ; the arracne
contreEct 15 signaed Oy you or vour gutharized agent. Upon 7 > send rhe cng-:.ﬂr
Signed contract and your advancs payment for B Braount aRJates 10 parsgransl e 10 e coniract.
This signed contract apd payment must be received in the Mangger 8ill center at the address
shown below before ATET will proceed with any. work

oo of further assistance,

Tris guore is only velid for 80 days from the date of Phis letter, 7]
please do not hesitate to contacl me ar 561-988-8557

Sine qrefl*

fi
o LR

lué Guarany
5 1-9B8-6527
ATET Floride Network

Profect HEETGRR Hob Aurhorcity & 3EAZA 1458

NOTE: Plegse associate the Froject @ above with the chert or other farm of pavrment

Return the original signed contract and payment fo:

ATET TW/QO Loordimaror
3535 Colonnade Partoway
Room Narth W3l
Attention: Sandy Tribble
Birrrungham, AL 35243

Comact Number: (205} G77-7181




SPECIAL CONSTHUCTION AGREEMENT

=~ spacisd Condrnciivn Aarecinent -%.j;_r
v dne b TR T Seand

oo el nond

il .] neerlnd Ceroap s e

aprey o the teHowing wormis ana candieass

- . : . - e

Agreinent Agbdect foound Gertiradlod oo pres slens o

ATNTT nanf an

sivtis G vald wrifs ax mas be mwde o e 1 o,

Special Construction. This Agreement is for 0
Exibit 1. attached herelo and incorporated he s rafergnes CSpenial Cor wst.ru sl A
considsration for (ne Speclal Construchon, f"uamr* r shall pay i ATET §11.342.75 ["Spacsal
Construction Charges';, Payment in full is requun:d biafore the spec:af cong?i:ac on will
begin. Payment snall e made by mail o0 ATET s oifics 33,

Narth W3D, Birmungham, AL 35243, or o sunh otsq-'_-«r addrass as A ] &s I wy gusmgnale. Imwniing.

! monairuction as fuher describad on

2. Early Termination Should Custormer terminala or cancel 1his Agreement prios 1 4
completion of congiruction. Gustomer shall reman | for the Spacial Construstion
Chmgn . Cugiomer acknowisdges and agrees AT all s waxumml un-frong costs o

ormsction with ds performange under g Agreems nat damages in e aven o Aot
aafly larmmaton or cancellalion ara not res Ay 2 and that in such avent of sarly
terminaten paymeant of the Special Construeiion Charges is Cusiornaer further
auknovledyes and agrass that o hwrab} waves any nght 1o sorlest suen payment of the
Sgzcial Construction Snarges for any reason, includ i gasonableness of
the chargas, quality of the work | or imehness of e wcrr

K} Lithi‘tatfon of Liability. ATET s maximum fawmlty ansing . aut of o7 0 any way connasied
o this Agreement shall be as set farth i Ins Larifls anc avent shall exceed ;peczal

Corstraation Charges pad by Customer 1o ATET.

[La IEATY

jurisdiction 1o he
gement and

pravisicn of this Agroement held by 2 coun Q! cormpetan
able shail not m.pm; or I:"}‘.’Bl*dé‘#[‘:’i Ral=4

il be corhned 1o tho orovigion a0 nalo

5. Buceessors and Assigns. This Agreemant is binding upor and shallsnure 10 he benefs
the parliss and their respective succassors and as

sulistd i one ar ..~f;r':: soumerparts. gach of whick
s pngingi. o all of which when teken together

e

Counterparts. This Agresmant may be exe
when so executed shafl be desmed 1o be &
Coshall congtitule ong and the same inslrument,

7. Effect gf Waiver. Ngo CONS@Nt OF WalVar SXpIEsSS o7
waiver of any other breach of the same or any othgr covenant, cond:

rnphied shall he asemaed a consent 1o or
My Gf Gy,

5. Headings. Ths heat
comvenience Iy and sh

Jg. caphons, arwrj ::"-;a.r«gw
not affect the mtampretsion o

s used moites Agreement are for
Y o S ’
L




W?/ atat

)

-
€

1é.

- Applicgble Law. T Agresment shall be governed and ints

2. Attornevs’ fees. H sdher party materisly breachas ne

Modifieation, This Agreemwi r-f;msliﬁut:‘:s
orly e changed o
foravar waves all rr'ht o assarn m

.au[%kl@&

v or {gol.

tthis Agres

i favor or
aamant alter
= ‘{:\{ ichEll

agamst sither any pa m
corderning with jega f-‘S:Gus*
COunsel.

Aacoordancg wiih he
w nonilol of law

imws of the Siate of  Fonda
jelgtatelelt=1N

a2 shogld the anm-
party shall
drrmEd o,

treaching pary seek 1o enforce 4 nghis through legal
recover trom the other pany sl costa and expenges incunear
regstnable allormneys’ lees

. Authority, ne sgnatnnies 1 NS AQreRment rapresent and
authorized 1o execuls this Agresmarn.
No Precedent. Except {or the mattars resolvad and releassd herein. this Agresmant is of ro

value andg shall not b‘ consictgred precederd for resolving any dispuls thar may anse in the
future

. Fipal Agreement.  THIS AGHEEMENT AFPBESENTS THE BEnTIRE AND FINAL

EXPRESSION OF THE FARTIES WITH RESPECT CJ THE SURBIECT MATTER HERROF
THIS AGREEMENT MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED 8"1’ EVIDENCE OF PFPRIOR,
CONTEMPORANECUS OR SUBSEQUENT QORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES:
THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS mET‘N:Ei-a THE PARTIES NO
MODIFICATION. NESCISSION., WANER  RELEASE (R AMENDMENT OF ANY
PROVISION OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE MADE, EXCERT 8Y A WRITTEN
AGREEMENT \JIG"}ED BY BOTH PARTIES,




N AT

HESS WHEREQDF the pa

CUSTOMER
Darme Duke

Prirted Name

Authorized Sigrature

Project Supervisor

05-13-2073

Hgs horeld nave os

T on e dates sel

[3

o

AT&T Southeast

By Luis Guarens

Pringéd Nsme
L




ﬁ\ M\f) o

& fal,’ﬁ?—“’Z
Mk E
Y

Hinterland Group inc. Trﬁﬂsmiﬁai Letger
5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

COST FOR CHANGE

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project
Project Number: WUD 11-038
Date of Submittal: 5/2920!3

Revision Date: N/A

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Cost for Change #: 15

Description of Claim: The plans for LS 901 cali for a new 3 phase 480V transformer to be in-
stalled at the site, In order for FPL to bring 3 phase to the site we will need to install 2 - 27 PVC
conduits with one leg in one conduit, from the switch cabinet near the canal to the location

shown on the plans for the new transformer.

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 5/2972013




Cost for Change - Cost Calculations

Deducts:
1. Material;
ltem Unit $ # Units Total
Total $0.00
2. Lahor: ;f
item Units # Units Total fi
Total $0.00
Additions:
1. Material:
item Unit s # Units Total
Red Mulch per yard $64.94 2 $129.88
Sod per pailet 5149.95 2 5299.90
Asphalt Repair 5494.79 1 $494.79
Total %924.57
2. Lahor:
item Unit $ # Units Total
4 Man Crew per hour {hand dig) $250.00 32 $8,000.00
Total $8,000.00
Total Material Add: 5924.57
Total Material Deduct: $0.00
Net: 5924.57
Tax: $60.10
Material Total: $984.66
Total Labor Add: $8,000.00
Total Labor Deduct: $0.00
Total For Labor: ' 58,000.00
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 58,984.66
OH&P 15%: $1,347.70

Grand Total: 510,332.36




Sheet1

ALL LAKE

Electrical Contractors, Inc.
insured-Bonded-EC13003782

P.O. Box 1030 Residential
Belle Glade, Fl. 33430 Industrial .
{561) 992-4405 Commercial

invoice # 13~L3901 SERV

Name:  Hinterland Group, Inc

Address: 5401 Haverhill Road Unit 114
West Palm Beach, FL. 33407

Phone: 561-640-3503/Fax 640-3504 Date: 6/28/2013

CASH CHARGE BID C.0.D. PAID OUT PAID ON ACCT.

Quantity Description | Price | Total

Invoicing for Palm Beach County WUD 11-038
Lift Station 901.

Labor, Equipment and Material to install the

5" FP&L Underground service conduit

from the switch location to the new transformer
location near the Lift Station 901 $ 8,00000

Sign: Total: $8,000.00

Page 1




:E PENINSULAR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTORS : |

' 1301 Okeechobee Road Quotatioc
West Palm Beach F1L 33401 o ST «
561-832-1626 Fax 561-832-2108

! 12/C5/12 181623493
’ CRDER TO: :

PERINSULAR ELECTRIC LISTRIBUTORS

1302 Okeschoter Road

ot Palm Beach FL 313421

$61~832-1636 Tex S6L-332-2188

GUOTE To: SKIF 70!

HINTERLAND GROUP, INC HINTERLAND GROUP, INC

5401 NORTH HAVERHILL RD STE 114 5401 NORTH HAVERHILL RD STE 11
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 WHEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

i 15203 . HOUSE QOUTSIDE ACCOUN
FOR PP Jﬁ

QT CUR-TRUCEK Discloth Net 30th

Raul Rivera 1z2/08/1z2

50fc 206568 THHN 300U

132.14
1 [ THHN 3/0 BLACK STRANDED

.2642.88/M




PVC Conduit and Fittings

SANTEX

4+t s o wi ko

Product Options

SHowing 1o 1 ol 1 wntrurs Milteted from 28 (olai v atpea: T
SekiLn

"1 Hazardous Material

Narow by

Ham  Conmdud

Mominat Qotside Din, (In] o375

Type  Seheonio §0

Insde Dia. ) 7234

Canduit Sizer {In,} - L =7 ] .
Dia. {In.}
Trade Size (in) 2 4 N ' .- L. o

Morina] Ledeth (FL) 10

Celer

Product Desaription

Coneut Seheduiae B3, Trade Sixe D10 Nominal Lengm 1081 Nemasal Dot
Tonstructken PYG Specaf Feature 8ol Eng Specal Fealure, Stngards UL 55 £ 5
tdarena of Conaruzyon FYC Spewst Foatdres , Ball Beg

AT 2

Like This Proguct?

1340
Lt 3 -
l o

. .

Ut .

¢ Stay in the know..

g wp for Z-malls and ges *8 OFE ,J

TN TR 0Lt tETI e amEt A1RL T G

Qvarall Langth {In.}

Standards VL G814 NENE TC 2

cce Qi 2ITHIN nse D R33N Wali Thckress 0 218 In Msenal of

Ratyr To “aps

onz o3 Bk ity




Proposed

Existing FPL
Switch Cabinet

' 275" Conduit Run

Transformer |




WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

) Wastewater Lift Station .
PROJECT: Rehabilifation APPROVAL LIMITS:
Hinterland Group, Inc.
CONTRACTOR; 5401 N. Haverhill Road, Unit 114 DEPARTMENT HEAD
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 DEPARTMENT HEAD O e = PLUS CONTRACT REVIEW
PROJECT NO.: WUD 11-038 COMMITTEE
RESOLUTION: R2012-1421 (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days)
DATE APPROVED: October 2, 2012 INDIVIDUAL C.0. $10,000.00 40 Days  $50,000.C0 200 Days $60,000.00 240 Days
CONTRACT AMOUNT: 2,172,758.00 CUMMULATIVE C.O.  $25.000.00 100 Days  $75,000.00 300 Days  $100,000.00 400 Days
TOTAL DEPT. HEAD &
CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD OF COUNTY
DEPARTMENT HEAD COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMISSIONERS
COMM,.
DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)
Cf‘ APPROVED CHANGE AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS TOTALS
1 PENDING $75,879.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 $75,879.02 90 $75,879.02
TOTALS: §75,879.02 ] 0 0 0 0 0 {PENDING) 90 $75,879.02




WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

SCHEDULE 1

- PARTICIPATION OF SBE/MWBE CONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038
NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR: Hinterland Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDERNO._1
CONTACT PERSON: Dan Duke lIl, President PHONE NO: (561) 640-3503 FAX NC: 561-640-3504
CONTRACT DATE: October 2, 2012 DEPARTMENT: Water Utilities

:\Iame, Address and Type of Work To Be Contract Amount

Phone Number of MAWBE Performed

Black Hispanic  Women  Other(Please Specify)

LR R R ERERSSNESRREREENEEERNES-EES NN RN AR NESEENRENEENEEBEENEENESEEETEERTEEEEEEEEE TSRS LR R

1. All Lake Electric
933 Linda Road

Belle Glade, Fl 33430 $ $ $ $8,000.00 SBE
2 § § % §_0
3 $ $ $ .0
4 $ $ $ $..0
5 $ $ § 5.0
TOTALS $.0 $.0 $_0 $8.000.09

PRIME CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT FPRICE: $2,172,758.00 ORIGINAL PARTICIPATION: 15.18% overall SBE
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $2.248,655 02 ADJUSTED PARTICIPATION: 15.03% overall SBE

s Change Order #1 decreases SBE/M/BE participation.




Sorebyre 4 ’
wST Ur PROPUSED Boe-Mivpe PRIime AND/OR SUBLONTHRACTON PARTICIPATIOR

PROJECT NAME OR BID NAME: Wastewater LS Rehab Project  PROJECT NO.ORBIDNO. WOD 117038
NAME OF PRIME B;;)D}Glitu_iiimerland Group, Inc.. ADDRESS: 5542 Corpovate Way, West Paim Beach, Filovida 33407
CONTACT PERSON;_ Daniel Duke TTF PHONE NO.; 561-640-3503 __FAXNO.:_ 321-633-7067 .
BID OPENING DaTE: July 10, 2012 USER DEPARTMENT: Water Utility Department

THIS DOCUMENT 18 TG BE COMPLLTED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUMBITTED WITH BID PACKET. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACY
INFORMATHON AND DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGY OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE -MAVEL SUBCONTRACTORS ON THIS PROJ ECT, 0F
THE PRIME 15 AN SBE-M/WBE, PLEASE ALS0O LIST 1HE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE
COMPLEIED BY 'THE PRIME ON THAS PROJECT. THE PRIME AFFIRMS THAT I'T WiLL AMONITOR TIIE SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE
WORK WITH ITS OWN FORCES,

{Chesk one or both {'slegories)

M/AWBE SBE DOLLAR AMOUNT QR PERCHNTAGE QF WORK,
Nane, Address and Plione Number Alinority Smpll Black Hispanic Womnen . £lauensian {Mher
Dusiness Tinsiness {Please Syecily)
1 L
A].; Lake Flectric e )
933 Linda Road 561-992-4405 LA & § o
Belle Glade, Florida 33430
1L
1O
] L
(Mense st ndditionnl sheels i necosiany) T o ) ) B - a
Total [
< e -
Total Bigt Price S *g;;)?ﬁ_fj_jjf___ e Tatal .\'B]‘I-Mi\ﬂ' Participatinn ollar Amouat or Prreentape of Waork
e e . .
§ ficrehy corlify that the above informativa acverate fo the best nlmy knowicdge: . o ‘{/‘/: i Pregident
#gnaiure” Daniel Duke IIT Titke

Note: 1.Tht mmount fisted en this fovin for a subeoniracter must be supporied by price or percentage listedd on the signed Schedule 2 or slgned propossl in order to be connted toward goal

atininnsent.
2. ffirros may be eertificd by Palm Beach Cposty a3 an SBE aadfor and MAYBE, I firms are veptificd as Doth an SDE and MYWHE, please inditate the dollar sinount or perceninge vnder ihe

wpproprinte cnlkgory,
3. MAWDE infermntion is being collected for tracking purposes only.

PROJEGT NO.: WUD 11836 BID FORM - 11 . Rev 6-30-1%




T -
aa . L e e
S T SR ¢
ELCARAT I )

Hem Description Qy/Units DR S

ELETTRIAL LR L Frees B gees

- A Lolleres

Fign of thig ol to o corniling SES

eEe LA RN oLl In 1O

Jounderaigned ends Lo

151 thiz name of the su

Drine aodlar Paroentacs

Mum

CETEEOIT GTGEHISTE G T3 T Dol




Palm Beach County
Water Utilities
Department

Service Area {(SA) and

Major Facilities

Legend

===t MANDATORY RECLAIMED 5A

Water Treatment Facility
+  Administration
@ Water Reclaimation Facility
= = o GOUNTY LiMITS
P.B.O.W.U.D. SA

KOT TO SCALE

-

Hendry County

| AR A W R R SR H RN RS D m B S N E R

State Apad B

Marfin County
LR

PEoDEEDEEDE SR E

Gator Blvd

] &
RS o
~ o Vo
~ H - &
EH
N 2 7
i 5 e
@ S
°
N VL,_.,EIF"'—__' S
A ppacan® Ay
L:2f Ganat Sates Canal &
o
@
<.
i
>
h,
R
"4,:..
8,
*,
iy
ks
&
iz}
E]

T

ey

3o m En BT GE ED KA M M R KE SO MG M I OETOIG MY B

County Road €80

Broward County

Flodidds T

e

State Road 7

mffanil

e

Hiltaborz Canst




